
Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

PIC

1

2

1

2

3

3

4

5

4

1

5

6

6

1

2

2

7

7

3

3

8

8

4

9

9

5

No.

59

99

4

44

47

15

30

25

165

69

57

28

60

157

20

18

173

12

471

103

5

19

41

51

89

105

Class

GT1

GT1

GT2

GT2

GT1

GT2

GT1

GT1

GT2

GT3

GT2

GT1

GT2

AS

AS

GT3

GT2

GT1

AS

GT3

GT1

GT2

GT3

GT2

GT1

GT3

Name

Simon Gregg

Zachary Monette

Randy Kinsland

Adam Andretti

AJ Henriksen

John Vining

J Richard Grant

Robert Monette

Jorge Nazario

Bill McGavic

Butch Kummer

Paige Alexander

Tim Gray

Brian Himes

Jim Wheeler

Joseph Gersch

John Maddox

Michael Lewis

Mike Langlinais

Alan Marshall

David Fershtand

Charles Barnes

David Canitz

Don McMillon

Don Noe

James W Speights

Hometown

Ponte Vedra Beach FL

Milton GA

Whittier NC

Elgin IL

Elgin IL

Azle TX

Germantown TN

Milton GA

San Juan PR

Arcadia FL

Woodstock GA

Cumming GA

Minneapolis MN

Slidell LA

Lenexa KS

Conroe TX

Jacksonville FL

Poway CA

Waveland MS

San Antonio TX

Fort Worth TX

Plano TX

Houston TX

Texarkana TX

Arlington TX

San Antonio TX

Region

Bucc

Atl

NCR

CCR

CHI

Tex

Atl

Atl

FLA

CFR

Atl

Atl

LOL

Delt

KCR

Hous

Bucc

SanD

Delta

Almo

Tex

Tex

Hous

Tex

Tex

Almo

Member_ID

226817

324353_3

414875

322144

441669

475146

37253_1

324353_1

364634

122611

76908

370128

253560

96826

49171

185486

452325

113617

163105

420730

225386

373390

94625

451455

266856

317705

Best Tm

1:38.801

1:41.499

1:44.062

1:44.201

1:44.890

1:46.074

1:46.922

1:49.237

1:49.321

1:52.950

1:53.215

1:55.051

1:55.785

1:57.247

1:57.868

2:01.422

2:09.195

In Lap

7

6

7

5

6

7

5

4

6

4

5

7

6

7

5

5

6

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Diff

2.698

5.261

5.400

6.089

7.273

8.121

10.436

10.520

14.149

14.414

16.250

16.984

18.446

19.067

22.621

30.394

Make-Model

2012 Chev. Corvette Corvette

2010 Jaguar XKR

2004 Chevrolet Corvette

2012 Chevrolet Howe camaro

2012 Chevrolet corvette

2002 Chevrolet Monte Carlo

2002 Chevrolet Corvette

2010 Chevrolet Corvette

2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06

1995 Mazda RX7

2002 Chevrolet Monte Cuervo

2002 Chevrolet Corvette C5

2014 Howe Enterprises Camaro Replica

1989 Ford Mustang

1992 Pontiac TransAM

Mazda RX-7

1973 Porsche 911

2001 Jaguar XKR

1985 Ford Mustang

1984 Mazda RX-7

2006 Chevrolet Corvette

2009 Porsche 997 GT3 Cup

Mazda Miata

2003 Chevrolet Z06 Corvette

1989 Oldsmobile Cutlass

Mazda Miata

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 3/7/2015 1:09:03 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring

Race Director

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Voodoo Part Deux

Group 1 GT1, GT2, GT3, AS, T1

Qualifying

Qualifying started at 8:03:48

NOLA Motorsports Park 2.750 Miles

3/7/2015 08:00 AM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

No.

12

59

47

4

44

30

15

25

165

28

69

60

157

20

18

173

99

103

57

471

PIC

1

2

3

1

2

4

3

5

4

6

1

5

1

2

2

6

7

3

7

3

Class

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT2

GT2

GT1

GT2

GT1

GT2

GT1

GT3

GT2

AS

AS

GT3

GT2

GT1

GT3

GT2

AS

Name

Michael Lewis

Simon Gregg

AJ Henriksen

Randy Kinsland

Adam Andretti

J Richard Grant

John Vining

Robert Monette

Jorge Nazario

Paige Alexander

Bill McGavic

Tim Gray

Brian Himes

Jim Wheeler

Joseph Gersch

John Maddox

Zachary Monette

Alan Marshall

Butch Kummer

Mike Langlinais

Hometown

Poway CA

Ponte Vedra Beach FL

Elgin IL

Whittier NC

Elgin IL

Germantown TN

Azle TX

Milton GA

San Juan PR

Cumming GA

Arcadia FL

Minneapolis MN

Slidell LA

Lenexa KS

Conroe TX

Jacksonville FL

Milton GA

San Antonio TX

Woodstock GA

Waveland MS

Region

SanD

Bucc

CHI

NCR

CCR

Atl

Tex

Atl

FLA

Atl

CFR

LOL

Delt

KCR

Hous

Bucc

Atl

Almo

Atl

Delta

Member_ID

113617

226817

441669

414875

322144

37253_1

475146

324353_1

364634

370128

122611

253560

96826

49171

185486

452325

324353_3

420730

76908

163105

Laps

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

15

15

15

15

15

14

13

13

8

5

Total Tm

29:53.636

30:05.106

30:07.710

30:07.767

30:09.097

30:18.580

30:20.779

30:32.908

30:37.615

30:38.403

30:43.966

30:49.468

30:57.741

30:58.401

31:15.535

31:27.724

24:51.905

27:02.353

15:31.155

13:36.422

Best Tm

1:38.959

1:40.076

1:43.451

1:43.734

1:44.483

1:44.492

1:46.433

1:46.449

1:49.127

1:48.636

1:54.485

1:54.816

1:58.004

1:57.610

2:01.146

2:07.286

1:42.331

1:56.538

1:54.859

2:14.349

Make-Model

2001 Jaguar XKR

2012 Chev. Corvette Corvette

2012 Chevrolet corvette

2004 Chevrolet Corvette

2012 Chevrolet Howe camaro

2002 Chevrolet Corvette

2002 Chevrolet Monte Carlo

2010 Chevrolet Corvette

2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06

2002 Chevrolet Corvette C5

1995 Mazda RX7

2014 Howe Enterprises Camaro Replica

1989 Ford Mustang

1992 Pontiac TransAM

Mazda RX-7

1973 Porsche 911

2010 Jaguar XKR

1984 Mazda RX-7

2002 Chevrolet Monte Cuervo

1985 Ford Mustang

Sponsor

Goodyear/Cyclo/Redline Oil

Derhaag Motorsports

anchor bolt & screw

Crossroads Motorsports

ecc motorsports

Smileys/Hoosier/HVT/Brakeman/Koolmat/Teamtech/Eibach

OPTECH

Brava Lubricants

Optech Monette

Hoosier No MO Money Race Engineering

Ryan Companies US

CH4 Resources

Hoosier/Wilwood/K.C. Raceware

Troysport

OPTECH

IHS Racing

BK Racing

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New Track Record (1:39.808) for GT1 by Michael Lewis.

New Track Record (1:43.734) for GT2 by Randy Kinsland.

New Track Record (1:54.485) for GT3 by Bill McGavic.

Provisional 12:25pm.  Official Results 2:07pm.

Printed: 3/7/2015 6:28:15 PM

Chief Steward:  Ken Patterson

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Diane Carter

NOLA Motorsport Park

Sanction:  15-M-3541-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Margin of Victory

11.470

Avg. Speed

88.312

Best Lap Tm

1:38.959

Best Speed

100.041

Best Lap by

12 - Michael Lewis

Voodoo Part Deux

Group 1 GT1, GT2, GT3, AS, T1

Saturday Official Race Results

Race started at 11:47:09

NOLA Motorsports Park 2.750 Miles

3/7/2015 11:41 AM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

PIC

1

2

3

4

1

2

5

3

6

7

4

1

5

6

2

1

2

3

7

3

4

5

8

9

8

9

No.

59

12

99

47

4

44

30

15

25

28

165

69

57

60

103

157

20

18

173

471

105

41

51

19

89

5

Class

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT2

GT2

GT1

GT2

GT1

GT1

GT2

GT3

GT2

GT2

GT3

AS

AS

GT3

GT2

AS

GT3

GT3

GT2

GT2

GT1

GT1

Name

Simon Gregg

Michael Lewis

Zachary Monette

AJ Henriksen

Randy Kinsland

Adam Andretti

J Richard Grant

John Vining

Robert Monette

Paige Alexander

Jorge Nazario

Bill McGavic

Butch Kummer

Tim Gray

Alan Marshall

Brian Himes

Jim Wheeler

Joseph Gersch

John Maddox

Mike Langlinais

James W Speights

David Canitz

Don McMillon

Charles Barnes

Don Noe

David Fershtand

Hometown

Ponte Vedra Beach FL

Poway CA

Milton GA

Elgin IL

Whittier NC

Elgin IL

Germantown TN

Azle TX

Milton GA

Cumming GA

San Juan PR

Arcadia FL

Woodstock GA

Minneapolis MN

San Antonio TX

Slidell LA

Lenexa KS

Conroe TX

Jacksonville FL

Waveland MS

San Antonio TX

Houston TX

Texarkana TX

Plano TX

Arlington TX

Fort Worth TX

Overall BestTm

1:38.801

1:38.959

1:41.499

1:43.451

1:43.734

1:44.201

1:44.492

1:46.074

1:46.449

1:48.636

1:49.127

1:52.950

1:53.215

1:54.816

1:56.538

1:57.247

1:57.610

2:01.146

2:07.286

2:14.349

In Session

Qualifying

Saturday Official Race Results

Qualifying

Saturday Official Race Results

Saturday Official Race Results

Qualifying

Saturday Official Race Results

Qualifying

Saturday Official Race Results

Saturday Official Race Results

Saturday Official Race Results

Qualifying

Qualifying

Saturday Official Race Results

Saturday Official Race Results

Qualifying

Saturday Official Race Results

Saturday Official Race Results

Saturday Official Race Results

Saturday Official Race Results

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Diff

0.158

2.698

4.650

4.933

5.400

5.691

7.273

7.648

9.835

10.326

14.149

14.414

16.015

17.737

18.446

18.809

22.345

28.485

35.548

Make-Model

2012 Chev. Corvette Corvette

2001 Jaguar XKR

2010 Jaguar XKR

2012 Chevrolet corvette

2004 Chevrolet Corvette

2012 Chevrolet Howe camaro

2002 Chevrolet Corvette

2002 Chevrolet Monte Carlo

2010 Chevrolet Corvette

2002 Chevrolet Corvette C5

2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06

1995 Mazda RX7

2002 Chevrolet Monte Cuervo

2014 Howe Enterprises Camaro Replica

1984 Mazda RX-7

1989 Ford Mustang

1992 Pontiac TransAM

Mazda RX-7

1973 Porsche 911

1985 Ford Mustang

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

2003 Chevrolet Z06 Corvette

2009 Porsche 997 GT3 Cup

1989 Oldsmobile Cutlass

2006 Chevrolet Corvette

Printed: 3/7/2015 4:15:25 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring

Race Director

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Voodoo Part Deux

Group 1 GT1, GT2, GT3, AS, T1

Group 1 Merge Sunday

NOLA Motorsports Park 2.750 Miles



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

No.

12

59

99

44

30

165

25

28

47

69

103

60

57

044

157

20

88

15

173

18

471

4

PIC

1

2

3

1

4

2

5

6

7

1

2

3

4

1

1

2

2

5

6

3

3

7

Class

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT2

GT1

GT2

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT3

GT3

GT2

GT2

T2

AS

AS

T2

GT2

GT2

GT3

AS

GT2

Name

Michael Lewis

Simon Gregg

Zachary Monette

Adam Andretti

J Richard Grant

Jorge Nazario

Robert Monette

Paige Alexander

AJ Henriksen

Bill McGavic

Alan Marshall

Tim Gray

Butch Kummer

Tim Kezman

Brian Himes

Jim Wheeler

Carl Fung

John Vining

John Maddox

Joseph Gersch

Mike Langlinais

Randy Kinsland

Hometown

Poway CA

Ponte Vedra Beach FL

Milton GA

Elgin IL

Germantown TN

San Juan PR

Milton GA

Cumming GA

Elgin IL

Arcadia FL

San Antonio TX

Minneapolis MN

Woodstock GA

Franksville WI

Slidell LA

Lenexa KS

Rancho Palos Verdes CA

Azle TX

Jacksonville FL

Conroe TX

Waveland MS

Whittier NC

Region

SanD

Bucc

Atl

CCR

Atl

FLA

Atl

Atl

CHI

CFR

Almo

LOL

Atl

Milw

Delt

KCR

CSCC

Tex

Bucc

Hous

Delta

NCR

Member_ID

113617

226817

324353_3

322144

37253_1

364634

324353_1

370128

441669

122611

420730

253560

76908

468072

96826

49171

404789

475146

452325

185486

163105

414875

Laps

16

16

16

16

16

15

15

15

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

13

13

13

13

8

5

Total Tm

26:50.888

26:51.402

27:44.881

28:03.019

28:15.530

27:31.185

27:42.594

28:15.529

24:01.707

26:50.998

26:51.991

27:05.912

27:16.455

27:42.339

27:44.882

28:09.140

27:11.448

27:14.446

27:27.427

28:12.351

18:06.336

8:41.710

Best Tm

1:38.635

1:39.305

1:40.583

1:43.524

1:43.871

1:46.576

1:44.895

1:50.982

1:39.650

1:53.004

1:53.255

1:53.788

1:53.554

1:54.403

1:58.265

1:57.867

2:02.388

1:45.730

2:04.265

2:01.006

2:12.342

1:42.807

Make-Model

2001 Jaguar XKR

2012 Chev. Corvette Corvette

2010 Jaguar XKR

2012 Chevrolet Howe camaro

2002 Chevrolet Corvette

2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06

2010 Chevrolet Corvette

2002 Chevrolet Corvette C5

2012 Chevrolet corvette

1995 Mazda RX7

1984 Mazda RX-7

2014 Howe Enterprises Camaro Replica

2002 Chevrolet Monte Cuervo

2008 Porsche 911

1989 Ford Mustang

1992 Pontiac TransAM

2004 Chevrolet z06

2002 Chevrolet Monte Carlo

1973 Porsche 911

Mazda RX-7

1985 Ford Mustang

2004 Chevrolet Corvette

Sponsor

Goodyear/Cyclo/Redline Oil

Derhaag Motorsports

OPTECH

ecc motorsports

Brava Lubricants

OPTECH

Optech Monette

anchor bolt & screw

Hoosier No MO Money Race Engineering

IHS Racing

Ryan Companies US

BK Racing

CALYPSO LEMONADE/FALL LINE MOTORSPORTS

CH4 Resources

Hoosier/Wilwood/K.C. Raceware

Smileys/Hoosier/HVT/Brakeman/Koolmat/Teamtech/Eibach

Troysport

Crossroads Motorsports

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New track records:  GT1, M. Lewis, 1.38.635.  GT2, R. Kinsland, 1.42.807.

GT3, B. McGavic, 1.53.004.  T2, T. Kezman, 1.54.403

Provisional results posted at 10:15am

Provisional results posted at 11:20am

Printed: 3/8/2015 11:24:11 AM

Chief Steward:  Ken Patterson

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Diane Carter

NOLA Motorsport Park

Sanction:  15-M-3541-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.514

Avg. Speed

98.331

Best Lap Tm

1:38.635

Best Speed

100.370

Best Lap by

12 - Michael Lewis

Voodoo Part Deux

Group 1 GT1, GT2, GT3, AS, T1, T2

Sunday Official Race Results

Race started at 9:44:56

NOLA Motorsports Park 2.750 Miles

3/8/2015 09:45 AM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

No.

39

2

97

29

074

56

056

87

72

22

57

51

66

74

27

41

19

53

61

12

124

17

18

32

99

16

24

6

77

41

8

91

115

34

141

15

23

14

69

45

5

129

50

7

199

33

Class

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

Name

Danny Steyn

Jim Drago

Erik Stearns

T Craig Berry

Andrew Carbonell

Blake Clements

Todd Buras

Selin M. Rollan

Chris Haldeman

Michael Ross

Alex Bolanos

Taylor Ferranti

Luke Bickham

Matt Reynolds

Tom Brown

Voytek Burdzy

Michael Novak

Trace Hance

Stanley "Skip" Brock

James York

Lee Thomas

Bruce Andersen II

Bill Agha

Craig Janssen

Peter Naumburg

Jason Glover

Alex Acosta

Sam Barnett

Mike Snow

Paul Watts

William Keeling

Kent Carter

Marc Briley

Carlos F Diaz

Gary Frierson

John Somner

Jeff Danos

Selin L. Rollan

tai ngo

Shay Corbin

Paco Diaz

Scott Lawrence

Charlie Lowrance

Kristen Novak

Carlos Serrano

Alex Bachoura

Hometown

Fort Lauderdale FL

Memphis TN

Van Buren OH

Tyler TX

Miami FL

Houston TX

Melbourne FL

Miami FL

McKinney TX

Friendswood TX

Hialeah FL

Houston TX

Dallas TX

Fair Oaks  Tx

Muskego WI

Shiller Park IL

Highland  MI

Naples FL

Birmingham AL

Fulshear TX

Austin TX

La Grange Park IL

Georgetown TX

Lewisville TX

Livingston Tx

Houston TX

Miami, FL

Charlotte NC

Cypress TX

Houston TX

Houston TX

Houston TX

Austin TX

Miami FL

Arcadia FL

Lafayette LA

Mandeville LA

Miami FL

Houston TX

Saint Francisville LA

Miami FL

Fort Myers FL

Sebring FL

Highland MI

Miami FL

Houston TX

Region

FLA

MIDS

NOW

Tex

FLA

Hous

CFR

FLA

Texas

Hous

FLA

Tex

Almo

Milw

BVR

DET

CFR

ALA

Houston

LnSt

CHI

LnSt

Almo

Houston

FLA

CCR

Hous

Hous

Hous

Hous

LnSt

FLA

CFR

CnLa

Delt

FLA

Hous

CnLa

FLA

CFR

CFR

DET

FLA

Hous

Member_ID

376487

333432

208157

284668

364260

335344

264358

177256_4

412747

405680

337840_3

372933

342683

220134_3

404862

407876

428273

410052

378893

335180

425437

399633

385140

361585

376957

460481

442396

362923

447175

456109

287317

277344

68125

268825-1

383191

465598

481353

177256_1

462068

463127

306720

443452

320017

428588

425823

461575

Best Tm

1:58.071

1:58.340

1:58.354

1:58.440

1:58.524

1:58.580

1:58.608

1:58.706

1:58.792

1:58.814

1:58.917

1:58.941

1:59.338

1:59.417

1:59.606

1:59.655

1:59.727

2:00.583

2:00.630

2:00.644

2:00.738

2:00.758

2:01.381

2:01.429

2:01.452

2:01.485

2:01.568

2:01.681

2:01.710

2:02.058

2:02.121

2:02.238

2:02.300

2:02.340

2:02.377

2:02.537

2:02.864

2:03.312

2:03.369

2:03.381

2:03.960

2:04.932

2:05.074

2:05.811

2:08.459

In Lap

7

7

4

4

5

6

7

5

4

7

8

7

9

7

6

6

4

7

5

4

5

5

9

4

8

6

10

8

6

4

5

5

6

7

10

5

6

9

4

4

9

7

5

7

8

0

Diff

0.269

0.283

0.369

0.453

0.509

0.537

0.635

0.721

0.743

0.846

0.870

1.267

1.346

1.535

1.584

1.656

2.512

2.559

2.573

2.667

2.687

3.310

3.358

3.381

3.414

3.497

3.610

3.639

3.987

4.050

4.167

4.229

4.269

4.306

4.466

4.793

5.241

5.298

5.310

5.889

6.861

7.003

7.740

10.388

Make-Model

2002 Mazda Miata

2000 Mazda Miata

2000 Mazda Mazda

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

2002 Mazda Miata

2001 Mazda MX-5

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

2001 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

2002 Mazda Miata

2002 Mazda Miata

1991 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

2003 Mazda Miata

2003 Mazda Miata

2004 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Spec Miata

2000 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

2002 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

2000 Mazda Miata

2001 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1991 Mazda miata

1999 Mazda spec miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

2003 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Spec miata

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 3/7/2015 1:10:58 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring

Race Director

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Voodoo Part Deux

Group 2 SM

Qualifying

Qualifying started at 8:42:38

NOLA Motorsports Park 2.750 Miles

3/7/2015 08:30 AM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

No.

056

72

39

57

56

51

074

041

66

53

97

17

19

12

87

24

41

32

9

29

77

34

8

6

27

15

99

14

16

91

23

45

69

5

115

129

50

7

141

199

61

124

2

22

74

18

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

Class

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

Name

Todd Buras

Chris Haldeman

Danny Steyn

Alex Bolanos

Blake Clements

Taylor Ferranti

Andrew Carbonell

Voytek Burdzy

Luke Bickham

Trace Hance

Erik Stearns

Bruce Andersen II

Michael Novak

James York

Selin M. Rollan

Alex Acosta

Paul Watts

Craig Janssen

Alex Bachoura

T Craig Berry

Mike Snow

Carlos F Diaz

William Keeling

Sam Barnett

Tom Brown

John Somner

Peter Naumburg

Selin L. Rollan

Jason Glover

Kent Carter

Jeff Danos

Shay Corbin

Tai Ngo

Paco Diaz

Marc Briley

Scott Lawrence

Charlie Lowrance

Kristen Novak

Gary Frierson

Carlos Serrano

Stanley "Skip" Brock

Lee Thomas

Jim Drago

Michael Ross

Matt Reynolds

Bill Agha

Hometown

Melbourne FL

McKinney TX

Fort Lauderdale FL

Hialeah FL

Houston TX

Houston TX

Miami FL

Shiller Park IL

Dallas TX

Naples FL

Van Buren OH

La Grange Park IL

Highland  MI

Fulshear TX

Miami FL

Miami, FL

Houston TX

Lewisville TX

Houston TX

Tyler TX

Cypress TX

Miami FL

Houston TX

Charlotte NC

Muskego WI

Lafayette LA

Livingston Tx

Miami FL

Houston TX

Houston TX

Mandeville LA

Saint Francisville LA

Houston TX

Miami FL

Austin TX

Fort Myers FL

Sebring FL

Highland MI

Arcadia FL

Miami FL

Birmingham AL

Austin TX

Memphis TN

Friendswood TX

Fair Oaks  Tx

Georgetown TX

Region

CFR

Texas

FLA

FLA

Hous

Hous

FLA

BVR

Tex

CFR

NOW

CHI

DET

Houston

FLA

FLA

Hous

Hous

Tex

Hous

FLA

Hous

CCR

Milw

CnLa

Almo

FLA

Houston

Hous

Delt

CnLa

Hous

FLA

LnSt

CFR

CFR

DET

CFR

FLA

ALA

LnSt

MIDS

Hous

Almo

LnSt

Member_ID

264358

412747

376487

337840_3

335344

372933

364260

407876

342683

410052

208157

399633

428273

335180

177256_4

442396

456109

361585

1074574

284668

447175

268825-1

287317

362923

404862

465598

376957

177256_1

460481

277344

481353

463127

462068

306720

68125

443452

320017

428588

383191

425823

378893

425437

333432

405680

220134_3

385140

Laps

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

13

8

5

5

Total Tm

31:52.971

31:53.308

31:53.475

31:53.996

31:55.790

31:56.194

31:57.433

31:58.989

32:02.908

32:03.641

32:12.029

32:14.207

32:14.678

32:15.671

32:19.121

32:30.664

32:30.990

32:31.276

32:32.332

32:32.777

32:34.323

32:34.411

32:34.673

32:35.425

32:37.544

32:43.411

32:45.260

32:45.550

32:45.759

32:47.394

32:47.615

32:53.245

32:57.857

33:05.176

33:05.688

33:05.923

33:22.043

33:45.544

31:02.665

21:00.430

14:07.966

14:10.906

1.269

2.519

2.564

4.120

Best Tm

1:59.357

1:59.670

1:59.694

1:59.357

1:59.511

1:59.079

1:59.209

1:59.496

1:59.634

2:00.213

1:59.807

2:01.241

2:00.693

2:00.723

1:59.361

2:01.255

2:02.321

2:02.426

2:01.200

1:59.836

2:01.739

2:02.266

2:01.910

2:01.949

2:01.660

2:02.773

2:02.702

2:02.044

2:01.761

2:02.169

2:02.651

2:03.132

2:02.295

2:03.976

2:03.729

2:04.083

2:05.292

2:07.005

2:03.002

2:07.763

2:03.303

2:03.325

Make-Model

2001 Mazda MX-5

1999 Mazda Miata

2002 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

2002 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

2002 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1991 Mazda Miata

2000 Mazda Mazda

2004 Mazda Miata

2002 Mazda Miata

2003 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

2002 Mazda Miata

2001 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Spec Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

2000 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

2000 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda spec miata

1991 Mazda miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

2003 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

2003 Mazda Miata

2000 Mazda Miata

2001 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

Sponsor

BSI Racing, East Street Auto

ADEPT Studios / ROSSINI / OPM / TRAQMATE

Autotechnik/Momo/Apex Alignment

SP Induction Systems, OPM Auto

Boots Trnsprt, Gilfus, Black Armor

BSI RACING

Advanced Autosports

Luke Bickham, P.C., East Street

Snap-On

East Street Racing, Ed's 24hr Serv

SenSon Racing Group, AutoTechnik

Roush / Caldwell Race Prep

Easy Street/Stan's Auto

Apex Alignment/BSI Racing/Rossini Racing Products

OPM Motorsports

Cypress Oral Surgery

Berry Marble and Granite/EAST STEET RACING/Granite Remnant Store

Pit Poly Racing Products

Autotechnikracing/diabroracing

Phillips Race Prep

Sam Barnett Realty / Carbotech / Ti-Speed / Panic Motorsports

Advanced Autosports/Custom Wireless

RapidMEQ.com

Advanced Autosports

Apex Alignment/BSI Racing/Rossini Racing Products

PhillipsRacePrep, Cerus Intercept

The Bus Barn

Chiropractic spine and sports rehab

Diabro Racing, Autotechnik

Briley MEP Engineering,

Auto Technik

Firehouse Billboards

Roush / Caldwell Race Prep

Autotechnik

Autotechnik

OPM Autosports, Nelson Engines

X-Factor Racing

East Street Racing

TPR Consulting, X-Factor Racing

Reynolds Bros. Racing/Vintage Connection/X-Factor/JPM

dieselstorm.com

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New Track Record (1:59.079) for SM by Taylor Ferranti.

Provisional Results posted at 2:06pm

Official results posted on Sunday, March 8, at 1:50pm

Printed: 3/8/2015 1:55:29 PM

Chief Steward:  Ken Patterson

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Diane Carter

NOLA Motorsport Park

Sanction:  15-M-3541-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.337

Avg. Speed

72.453

Best Lap Tm

1:59.079

Best Speed

83.138

Best Lap by

51 - Taylor Ferranti

Voodoo Part Deux

Group 2 SM

Saturday Official Race Results

Race started at 13:30:56

NOLA Motorsports Park 2.750 Miles

3/7/2015 01:30 PM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

No.

39

2

97

29

074

56

056

87

72

22

57

51

66

74

041

27

19

53

61

12

124

17

9

24

18

32

99

16

6

77

8

14

91

34

69

115

141

15

23

45

5

129

50

7

199

33

Class

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

Name

Danny Steyn

Jim Drago

Erik Stearns

T Craig Berry

Andrew Carbonell

Blake Clements

Todd Buras

Selin M. Rollan

Chris Haldeman

Michael Ross

Alex Bolanos

Taylor Ferranti

Luke Bickham

Matt Reynolds

Voytek Burdzy

Tom Brown

Michael Novak

Trace Hance

Stanley "Skip" Brock

James York

Lee Thomas

Bruce Andersen II

Alex Bachoura

Alex Acosta

Bill Agha

Craig Janssen

Peter Naumburg

Jason Glover

Sam Barnett

Mike Snow

William Keeling

Selin L. Rollan

Kent Carter

Carlos F Diaz

tai ngo

Marc Briley

Gary Frierson

John Somner

Jeff Danos

Shay Corbin

Paco Diaz

Scott Lawrence

Charlie Lowrance

Kristen Novak

Carlos Serrano

Alex Bachoura

Hometown

Fort Lauderdale FL

Memphis TN

Van Buren OH

Tyler TX

Miami FL

Houston TX

Melbourne FL

Miami FL

McKinney TX

Friendswood TX

Hialeah FL

Houston TX

Dallas TX

Fair Oaks  Tx

Shiller Park IL

Muskego WI

Highland  MI

Naples FL

Birmingham AL

Fulshear TX

Austin TX

La Grange Park IL

Houston TX

Miami, FL

Georgetown TX

Lewisville TX

Livingston Tx

Houston TX

Charlotte NC

Cypress TX

Houston TX

Miami FL

Houston TX

Miami FL

Houston TX

Austin TX

Arcadia FL

Lafayette LA

Mandeville LA

Saint Francisville LA

Miami FL

Fort Myers FL

Sebring FL

Highland MI

Miami FL

Houston TX

Overall BestTm

1:58.071

1:58.340

1:58.354

1:58.440

1:58.524

1:58.580

1:58.608

1:58.706

1:58.792

1:58.814

1:58.917

1:58.941

1:59.338

1:59.417

1:59.496

1:59.606

1:59.727

2:00.213

2:00.630

2:00.644

2:00.738

2:00.758

2:01.200

2:01.255

2:01.381

2:01.429

2:01.452

2:01.485

2:01.681

2:01.710

2:01.910

2:02.044

2:02.169

2:02.266

2:02.295

2:02.300

2:02.377

2:02.537

2:02.651

2:03.132

2:03.960

2:04.083

2:05.074

2:05.811

2:07.763

In Session

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Saturday Provisional Race Results

Qualifying

Qualifying

Saturday Provisional Race Results

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Saturday Provisional Race Results

Saturday Provisional Race Results

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Saturday Provisional Race Results

Saturday Provisional Race Results

Saturday Provisional Race Results

Saturday Provisional Race Results

Saturday Provisional Race Results

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Saturday Provisional Race Results

Saturday Provisional Race Results

Qualifying

Saturday Provisional Race Results

Qualifying

Qualifying

Saturday Provisional Race Results

Qualifying

Diff

0.269

0.283

0.369

0.453

0.509

0.537

0.635

0.721

0.743

0.846

0.870

1.267

1.346

1.425

1.535

1.656

2.142

2.559

2.573

2.667

2.687

3.129

3.184

3.310

3.358

3.381

3.414

3.610

3.639

3.839

3.973

4.098

4.195

4.224

4.229

4.306

4.466

4.580

5.061

5.889

6.012

7.003

7.740

9.692

Make-Model

2002 Mazda Miata

2000 Mazda Miata

2000 Mazda Mazda

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

2002 Mazda Miata

2001 Mazda MX-5

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

2001 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

2002 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

2002 Mazda Miata

1991 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

2003 Mazda Miata

2003 Mazda Miata

2004 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

2002 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Spec Miata

2000 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

2000 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1991 Mazda miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda spec miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

2003 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Spec miata

Printed: 3/7/2015 4:19:24 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring

Race Director

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Voodoo Part Deux

Group 2 SM

Group 2 Merge Sunday

NOLA Motorsports Park 2.750 Miles



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

No.

074

056

97

39

87

57

56

22

72

66

041

74

19

51

61

9

27

17

6

18

8

16

32

77

12

34

24

14

5

141

115

41

91

23

69

45

50

129

99

7

11

124

15

2

53

29

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

Class

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

Name

Andrew Carbonell

Todd Buras

Erik Stearns

Danny Steyn

Selin M. Rollan

Alex Bolanos

Blake Clements

Michael Ross

Chris Halderman

Luke Bickham

Voytek Burdzy

Matt Reynolds

Michael Novak

Taylor Ferranti

Stanley "Skip" Brock

Alex Bachoura

Tom Brown

Bruce Andersen II

Sam Barnett

Bill Agha

William Keeling

Jason Glover

Craig Janssen

Mike Snow

James York

Carlos F Diaz

Alex Acosta

Selin L. Rollan

Paco Diaz

Gary Frierson

Marc Briley

Paul Watts

Kent Carter

Jeff Danos

tai ngo

Shay Corbin

Charlie Lowrance

Scott Lawrence

Peter Naumburg

Kristen Novak

Carlos Serrano

Lee Thomas

John Somner

Jim Drago

Trace Hance

T Craig Berry

Hometown

Miami FL

Melbourne FL

Van Buren OH

Fort Lauderdale FL

Miami FL

Hialeah FL

Houston TX

Friendswood TX

Mckinney, TX

Dallas TX

Shiller Park IL

Fair Oaks  Tx

Highland  MI

Houston TX

Birmingham AL

Houston TX

Muskego WI

La Grange Park IL

Charlotte NC

Georgetown TX

Houston TX

Houston, TX

Lewisville TX

Cypress TX

Fulshear TX

Miami FL

Miami, FL

Miami FL

Miami FL

Arcadia FL

Austin TX

Houston TX

Houston TX

Mandeville LA

Houston TX

Saint Francisville LA

Sebring FL

Fort Myers FL

Livingston Tx

Highland MI

Miami, FL

Austin TX

Lafayette LA

Memphis TN

Naples FL

Tyler TX

Region

FLA

CFR

NOW

FLA

FLA

FLA

Hous

Hous

Tex

Tex

BVR

Almo

DET

ALA

Hous

Milw

CHI

CCR

LnSt

Hous

Hous

Tex

Hous

Hous

FLA

FLA

FLA

FLA

CFR

LnSt

Hous

Hous

Delt

Hous

CnLa

CFR

CFR

Almo

DET

FLA

LnSt

CnLa

MIDS

CFR

Tex

Member_ID

364260

264358

208157

376487

177256_4

337840_3

335344

405680

412747

342683

407876

220134_3

428273

372933

378893

1074574

404862

399633

362923

385140

287317

460481

361585

447175

335180

268825-1

442396

177256_1

306720

383191

68125

456109

277344

481353

462068

463127

320017

443452

376957

428588

425823

425437

465598

333432

410052

284668

Laps

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

16

12

8

7

5

Total Tm

33:53.025

33:53.149

33:54.163

33:54.166

33:54.350

33:55.323

33:59.543

34:06.684

34:16.707

34:19.996

34:20.294

34:20.534

34:20.827

34:21.690

34:21.957

34:28.446

34:36.189

34:36.448

34:38.549

34:45.348

34:46.172

34:46.543

34:54.053

34:55.310

34:55.883

34:58.410

35:00.304

35:07.485

35:07.939

35:08.502

35:08.952

35:10.388

35:10.953

35:15.637

35:15.891

35:24.812

35:26.497

35:36.496

35:48.311

35:49.135

34:52.572

24:24.056

16:41.239

14:08.810

10:14.054

0.262

Best Tm

1:58.981

1:58.825

1:58.959

1:58.754

1:58.700

1:58.697

1:58.839

1:58.770

1:58.785

2:00.389

2:00.294

2:00.091

2:00.199

1:59.668

2:00.008

2:00.454

2:00.575

2:00.743

2:00.601

2:00.910

2:01.352

2:01.438

2:01.761

2:01.559

2:01.294

2:01.849

2:00.936

2:01.824

2:02.274

2:01.839

2:02.272

2:02.149

2:02.006

2:02.786

2:02.845

2:02.979

2:03.483

2:02.169

2:02.994

2:04.113

2:07.719

2:00.239

2:02.161

2:00.161

2:00.722

Make-Model

1999 Mazda Miata

2001 Mazda MX-5

2000 Mazda Mazda

2002 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

2002 Mazda Miata

2001 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

2002 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

2002 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

2004 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Spec Miata

2000 Mazda Miata

2005 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

2002 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

2001 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1991 Mazda miata

1999 Mazda spec miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

2000 Mazda Miata

2003 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

2003 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

2000 Mazda Miata

1991 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

Sponsor

BSI RACING

BSI Racing, East Street Auto

East Street Racing, Ed's 24hr Serv

ADEPT Studios / ROSSINI / OPM / TRAQMATE

Apex Alignment/BSI Racing/Rossini Racing Products

Autotechnik/Momo/Apex Alignment

SP Induction Systems, OPM Auto

TPR Consulting, X-Factor Racing

Luke Bickham, P.C., East Street

Advanced Autosports

Reynolds Bros. Racing/Vintage Connection/X-Factor/JPM

Roush / Caldwell Race Prep

Boots Trnsprt, Gilfus, Black Armor

OPM Autosports, Nelson Engines

Cypress Oral Surgery

Advanced Autosports/Custom Wireless

SenSon Racing Group, AutoTechnik

Sam Barnett Realty / Carbotech / Ti-Speed / Panic Motorsports

dieselstorm.com

Phillips Race Prep

Pit Poly Racing Products

Juice Plus; East Street Racing; Stan's Auto Center

Autotechnikracing/diabroracing

OPM Motorsports

Apex Alignment/BSI Racing/Rossini Racing Products

Diabro Racing, Autotechnik

Autotechnik

Briley MEP Engineering,

PhillipsRacePrep, Cerus Intercept

The Bus Barn

Chiropractic spine and sports rehab

Firehouse Billboards

Auto Technik

Advanced Autosports

Roush / Caldwell Race Prep

Autotechnik

X-Factor Racing

RapidMEQ.com

East Street Racing

Snap-On

Berry Marble and Granite/EAST STEET RACING/Granite Remnant Store

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New Track Record (1:58.697) for SM by Alex Bolanos.

Provisional results posted at 11:15am

Official results posted at 1:50pm

Printed: 3/8/2015 1:56:10 PM

Chief Steward:  Ken Patterson

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Diane Carter

NOLA Motorsport Park

Sanction:  15-M-3541-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.124

Avg. Speed

82.783

Best Lap Tm

1:58.697

Best Speed

83.406

Best Lap by

57 - Alex Bolanos

Voodoo Part Deux

Group 2 SM

Sunday Official Race Results

Race (40:00 or 17 Laps) started at 10:36:05

NOLA Motorsports Park 2.750 Miles

3/8/2015 10:33 AM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

PIC

1

2

3

1

4

1

2

3

1

1

4

5

6

7

8

2

2

No.

63

99

07

88

32

2

132

39

73

3

15

5

18

50

24

6

27

Class

P1

P1

P1

FB

P1

FM

FM

FM

FE

P2

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

P2

FB

Name

Jim Downing

Gianpaolo Ciancimino

Jacek Mucha

Michael Crowe

Kirk Kindsfater

Darryl Wills

Joseph Burton Harris

Brekk Harris

Paul Schneider

Sherman Chao

Jarret Voorhies

Paul Ravaris

Karl Markey

Larry Howard

Brad Yake

Jack Donnellan

James Michael

Hometown

Atlanta GA

Coral Springs FL

Highland Beach FL

Jamestown KY

Eaton CO

Deer Park TX

Cresson TX

Hurst TX

Charlotte NC

Palm Beach FL

Fort Worth TX

Aledo TX

Rosharon TX

Kansas City MO

Fort Worth, TX

Chickasha OK

Fort Worth TX

Region

Atl

FLA

FLA

CFR

Colo

Hous

Tex

Texas

CCR

FLA

Tex

Tex

Hous

KCR

Tex

OKLA

Tex

Member_ID

4334

421449

171

148470

346716

289743

478163

476915

314374

262589

476623

453130

324593

463268

464108

160706_1

189574

Best Tm

1:35.301

1:35.370

1:37.136

1:37.357

1:38.084

1:38.811

1:39.671

1:40.353

1:40.852

1:42.405

1:42.861

1:43.054

1:44.374

1:45.829

1:46.841

1:46.996

1:50.582

In Lap

6

6

3

6

3

6

6

10

12

7

11

9

9

8

9

7

3

Diff

0.069

1.835

2.056

2.783

3.510

4.370

5.052

5.551

7.104

7.560

7.753

9.073

10.528

11.540

11.695

15.281

Make-Model

2010 Peach Mazda Day-02

2014 Stohr WF1

jms016cp mazda

2000 Van Diemen F1000

2011 Speads RS11

1998 FM FM

2001 Formula Mazda FM

1990 Mazda Formula Mazda

2006 SCCA FE

2006 Stohr WF1

2000 Formula Mazda Formula Mazda

2003 Mazda Formula Mazda

1998 Star Mazda Formula Mazda

2000 Formula Mazda

Mazda

Lol B07/90

2007 Stohr F1000

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 3/7/2015 1:15:45 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring

Race Director

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Voodoo Part Deux

Group 3 FA, FB, FC, FE, FM, P1, P2

Qualifying

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 9:05:46

NOLA Motorsports Park 2.750 Miles

3/7/2015 09:00 AM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Not classified

DNS

No.

32

07

132

2

88

39

73

15

3

6

18

50

5

24

99

63

27

PIC

1

2

1

2

1

3

1

4

1

2

5

6

7

8

3

4

DNS

Class

P1

P1

FM

FM

FB

FM

FE

FM

P2

P2

FM

FM

FM

FM

P1

P1

FB

Name

Kirk Kindsfater

Jacek Mucha

Joseph Burton Harris

Darryl Wills

Michael Crowe

Brekk Harris

Paul Schneider

Jarret Voorhies

Sherman Chao

Jack Donnellan

Karl Markey

Larry Howard

Paul Ravaris

Brad Yake

Gianpaolo Ciancimino

Jim Downing

James Michael

Hometown

Eaton CO

Highland Beach FL

Cresson TX

Deer Park TX

Jamestown KY

Hurst TX

Charlotte NC

Fort Worth TX

Palm Beach FL

Chickasha OK

Rosharon TX

Kansas City MO

Aledo TX

Fort Worth, TX

Coral Springs FL

Atlanta GA

Fort Worth TX

Region

Colo

FLA

Tex

Hous

CFR

Texas

CCR

Tex

FLA

OKLA

Hous

KCR

Tex

Tex

FLA

Atl

Tex

Member_ID

346716

171

478163

289743

148470

476915

314374

476623

262589

160706_1

324593

463268

453130

464108

421449

4334

189574

Laps

19

19

19

19

19

18

18

18

18

18

18

17

17

17

7

19

Total Tm

30:57.885

32:07.131

32:17.243

32:20.958

32:26.114

31:08.622

31:10.550

31:43.414

31:48.794

32:18.456

32:22.364

31:00.453

31:16.282

32:23.391

11:13.980

32:07.195

Best Tm

1:34.440

1:36.303

1:39.577

1:39.519

1:39.283

1:39.734

1:41.276

1:43.017

1:43.777

1:44.983

1:45.200

1:45.880

1:45.175

1:46.702

1:34.199

1:39.381

Make-Model

2011 Speads RS11

jms016cp mazda

2001 Formula Mazda FM

1998 FM FM

2000 Van Diemen F1000

1990 Mazda Formula Mazda

2006 SCCA FE

2000 Formula Mazda Formula Mazda

2006 Stohr WF1

Lol B07/90

1998 Star Mazda Formula Mazda

2000 Formula Mazda

2003 Mazda Formula Mazda

Mazda

2014 Stohr WF1

2010 Peach Mazda Day-02

2007 Stohr F1000

Sponsor

Ortho Center Rockies/ K&N/ArsmUp

Phoenix-innotech/mazda

Hillenburg Motorsports

Applied Oxidation-EPA Products for business that provide safe water & elimination of bacteria

Performance MotorCars of Charlotte/Syvel Images/Dangerous Cargo

Mitchell Petroleum

GDRE, Hoosier, Hawk

Quantum Mechanics

Epic Electric Service Corp.

Madhatter Golf

GC&G Services Inc. / Young Racing / Moons Super Cycle/ Hoosier Tires

Downing Atlanta Inc

Berlousche Engineering

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Provisional Results posted at 3:15pm, Official Results posted at 4:00pm

New Track Records: P1, G. Ciancimo 1.34.818, P2, S. Chao 1.43.777

FB, M Crowe, 1.39.516; FM, D. Wills, 1.39, 519; FE, P. Schneider, 1.41.276

Car #63:  Penalized to last overall position for improving initial position on pace lap

Printed: 3/7/2015 6:40:22 PM

Chief Steward:  Ken Patterson

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Diane Carter

NOLA Motorsport Park

Sanction:  15-M-3541-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Margin of Victory

1:09.246

Avg. Speed

101.244

Best Lap Tm

1:34.199

Best Speed

105.097

Best Lap by

99 - Gianpaolo Ciancimino

Voodoo Part Deux

Group 3 FA, FB, FC, FE, FM, P1, P2

Saturday Official Race Results

Race (30:00 Time) started at 14:16:14

NOLA Motorsports Park 2.750 Miles

3/7/2015 02:16 PM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

PIC

1

2

3

4

1

1

2

3

1

1

4

5

6

2

7

8

2

No.

99

32

63

07

88

2

132

39

73

3

15

5

18

6

50

24

27

Class

P1

P1

P1

P1

FB

FM

FM

FM

FE

P2

FM

FM

FM

P2

FM

FM

FB

Name

Gianpaolo Ciancimino

Kirk Kindsfater

Jim Downing

Jacek Mucha

Michael Crowe

Darryl Wills

Joseph Burton Harris

Brekk Harris

Paul Schneider

Sherman Chao

Jarret Voorhies

Paul Ravaris

Karl Markey

Jack Donnellan

Larry Howard

Brad Yake

James Michael

Hometown

Coral Springs FL

Eaton CO

Atlanta GA

Highland Beach FL

Jamestown KY

Deer Park TX

Cresson TX

Hurst TX

Charlotte NC

Palm Beach FL

Fort Worth TX

Aledo TX

Rosharon TX

Chickasha OK

Kansas City MO

Fort Worth, TX

Fort Worth TX

Overall BestTm

1:34.199

1:34.440

1:35.301

1:36.303

1:37.357

1:38.811

1:39.577

1:39.734

1:40.852

1:42.405

1:42.861

1:43.054

1:44.374

1:44.983

1:45.829

1:46.702

1:50.582

In Session

Saturday Official Race Results

Saturday Official Race Results

Qualifying

Saturday Official Race Results

Qualifying

Qualifying

Saturday Official Race Results

Saturday Official Race Results

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Saturday Official Race Results

Qualifying

Saturday Official Race Results

Qualifying

Diff

0.241

1.102

2.104

3.158

4.612

5.378

5.535

6.653

8.206

8.662

8.855

10.175

10.784

11.630

12.503

16.383

Make-Model

2014 Stohr WF1

2011 Speads RS11

2010 Peach Mazda Day-02

jms016cp mazda

2000 Van Diemen F1000

1998 FM FM

2001 Formula Mazda FM

1990 Mazda Formula Mazda

2006 SCCA FE

2006 Stohr WF1

2000 Formula Mazda Formula Mazda

2003 Mazda Formula Mazda

1998 Star Mazda Formula Mazda

Lol B07/90

2000 Formula Mazda

Mazda

2007 Stohr F1000

Printed: 3/7/2015 4:22:55 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring

Race Director

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Voodoo Part Deux

Group 3 FA, FB, FC, FE, FM, P1, P2

Group 3 Merge Sunday

NOLA Motorsports Park 2.750 Miles



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

No.

32

07

88

132

2

39

73

15

5

18

50

24

6

63

99

3

PIC

1

2

1

1

2

3

1

4

5

6

7

8

1

3

4

2

Class

P1

P1

FB

FM

FM

FM

FE

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

P2

P1

P1

P2

Name

Kirk Kindsfater

Jacek Mucha

Michael Crowe

Joseph Burton Harris

Darryl Wills

Brekk Harris

Paul Schneider

Jarret Voorhies

Paul Ravaris

Karl Markey

Larry Howard

Brad Yake

Jack Donnellan

Jim Downing

Gianpaolo Ciancimino

Sherman Chao

Hometown

Eaton CO

Highland Beach FL

Jamestown KY

Cresson TX

Deer Park TX

Hurst TX

Charlotte NC

Fort Worth TX

Aledo TX

Rosharon TX

Kansas City MO

Fort Worth, TX

Chickasha OK

Atlanta GA

Coral Springs FL

Palm Beach FL

Region

Colo

FLA

CFR

Tex

Hous

Texas

CCR

Tex

Tex

Hous

KCR

Tex

OKLA

Atl

FLA

FLA

Member_ID

346716

171

148470

478163

289743

476915

314374

476623

453130

324593

463268

464108

160706_1

4334

421449

262589

Laps

16

16

16

16

16

16

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

12

11

11

Total Tm

28:53.970

28:59.056

29:00.409

29:03.831

29:05.291

29:06.025

28:56.225

28:57.015

28:57.582

29:01.057

29:01.615

29:02.532

29:03.273

19:57.855

17:35.069

19:20.002

Best Tm

1:34.318

1:37.288

1:38.164

1:39.527

1:39.684

1:40.224

1:41.041

1:42.721

1:42.882

1:45.734

1:45.824

1:46.639

1:45.798

1:37.670

1:33.847

1:42.796

Make-Model

2011 Speads RS11

jms016cp mazda

2000 Van Diemen F1000

2001 Formula Mazda FM

1998 FM FM

1990 Mazda Formula Mazda

2006 SCCA FE

2000 Formula Mazda Formula Mazda

2003 Mazda Formula Mazda

1998 Star Mazda Formula Mazda

2000 Formula Mazda

Mazda

Lol B07/90

2010 Peach Mazda Day-02

2014 Stohr WF1

2006 Stohr WF1

Sponsor

Ortho Center Rockies/ K&N/ArsmUp

Phoenix-innotech/mazda

Applied Oxidation-EPA Products for business that provide safe water & elimination of bacteria

Hillenburg Motorsports

Performance MotorCars of Charlotte/Syvel Images/Dangerous Cargo

Mitchell Petroleum

Madhatter Golf

Epic Electric Service Corp.

Quantum Mechanics

Downing Atlanta Inc

GC&G Services Inc. / Young Racing / Moons Super Cycle/ Hoosier Tires

GDRE, Hoosier, Hawk

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New track records:  P1, G. Ciancimono, 1.33.847.  P2, S. Chao, 1.42.796.

FB, M. Crowe, 1.38.164.  FE, P. Schneider, 1.41.041

Provisional Results posted at 12:00pm

Official results posted at 1:20pm

Printed: 3/8/2015 1:21:27 PM

Chief Steward:  Ken Patterson

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Diane Carter

NOLA Motorsport Park

Sanction:  15-M-3541-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Margin of Victory

5.086

Avg. Speed

91.351

Best Lap Tm

1:33.847

Best Speed

105.491

Best Lap by

99 - Gianpaolo Ciancimino

Voodoo Part Deux

Group 3 FA, FB, FC, FE, FM, P1, P2

Sunday Official Race Results

Race started at 11:23:47

NOLA Motorsports Park 2.750 Miles

3/8/2015 11:23 AM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

1

20

2

21

22

23

24

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

25

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

No.

61

7

18

88

029

56

19

72

00

8

11

014

69

3

36

64

90

54

55

1

77

93

156

89

34

24

13

20

25

08

020

94

75

53

66

22

60

14

26

29

44

2

58

46

4

43

99

17

Class

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF

SRF3

SRF

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF3

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

Name

Brian Schofield

Tray Ayres

Gary Glanger

Casey McKibben

John Greene

Richard Stephens

Todd Vanacore

Lee Hill

Scott Monroe

Jean-Luc Liverato

Johnny Meriggi

Thomas Anspach

Keith Verges

Lee Romine

Kelly Toombs

Matt Gray

Chuck Newman

Chris Funk

Guy Tolomeo

Grayson Strathman

Charles Pigeon

Steven Coates

Frederick Haas

Kevin Bosien

Kevin Ferguson

Brian Bosien

Joshua Jacobs

Jim Cote Jr.

Richard Baldwin

Whitney Strickland

Roy Hillenburg

Edward Cavalier

Mick Robinson

Robey Clark

Jason Glover

Terry Clyburn

Tim Gray

Clay Sylvester

Tim Blakeley

Carl Hayward

Paul Miranda

Jim Cote Sr

Gytisha Strickland

John Waak

Sal Webber

Corey Condit

Steven Kramer

James Rishel

Hometown

Lakeland FL

Gainesville GA

Dallas TX

Ocoee FL

Gainesville GA

Bixby OK

Ormond Beach FL

Brandon FL

Kemah TX

Alpharetta GA

Spring TX

Jupiter FL

Dallas TX

Natchitoches LA

Prairie Village KS

Chaska MN

Lagrange GA

Kansas City mo

Pescadero Ca.

Jennings OK

Austin TX

Sanford NC

New Orleans LA

Houston TX

Frisco TX

Houston TX

Houston TX

Stilwell KS

Covington LA

Houston TX

Friendswood TX

Houston TX

Melbourne FL

Dallas TX

Houston TX

Houston TX

Minneapolis MN

League City TX

Dallas TX

Overland Park KS

Austin TX

Stanley KS

Houston TX

Plano TX

Spring Branch T

Scottsdale AZ

Heath TX

Wichita KS

Region

CFR

Atl

Tex

CFR

Atl

LnSt

CFR

CFR

Houston

Atl

Hous

FLA

Tex

CnLa

KCR

LOL

Atl

KCR

SFR

KAN

Lone Star

NCR

CFR

Hous

Tex

Houston

Hous

KCR

Delt

Hous

Hous

Hous

CFR

Tex

Houston

Houston

LOL

Hous

Tex

KCR

LnSt

KCR

Hous

Tex

Almo

Ariz

Tex

WICH

Member_ID

232284

256983

448785

430356

246522

349691

437801

220075

289372_1

269175

220042-1

259538

213125

206988-1

171526_1

381528

474886

179413

445823

409212

451228

334827

137019_1

267117_3

373437

267117_01

382875

323086

251423

455001

399473

372947

100764

228135

460481

263388_1

253560

388256

107715

450988

348148

323084

455004

463989

462174

481137

161758

293593

Best Tm

1:52.375

1:52.684

1:53.267

1:53.339

1:53.487

1:53.855

1:53.925

1:54.231

1:54.492

1:54.545

1:54.708

1:54.816

1:55.089

1:55.419

1:55.502

1:56.221

1:56.334

1:56.337

1:56.352

1:56.462

1:56.736

1:56.778

1:56.887

1:56.934

1:57.645

1:57.828

1:57.867

1:58.006

1:58.101

1:58.246

1:58.390

1:58.390

1:58.424

1:58.705

1:59.014

1:59.094

1:59.360

1:59.780

2:00.274

2:01.281

2:01.714

2:02.661

2:02.713

2:02.914

2:04.700

2:05.438

In Lap

9

3

4

8

2

8

3

2

3

10

2

5

8

4

3

9

2

4

3

5

10

9

9

5

6

7

4

8

8

3

6

5

3

5

6

3

8

7

7

5

6

8

3

9

3

8

0

0

Diff

0.309

0.892

0.964

1.112

1.480

1.550

1.856

2.117

2.170

2.333

2.441

2.714

3.044

3.127

3.846

3.959

3.962

3.977

4.087

4.361

4.403

4.512

4.559

5.270

5.453

5.492

5.631

5.726

5.871

6.015

6.015

6.049

6.330

6.639

6.719

6.985

7.405

7.899

8.906

9.339

10.286

10.338

10.539

12.325

13.063

Make-Model

1994 Ford SRF

2014 Ford SRF3

SRF Spec Racer Ford

1995 Ford SCCA ENT

2009 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

1999 SCCA Enterprises SRF

2014 Ford srf gen3

1999 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

2015 Ford SRF-3

2014 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 888

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

2004 SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF

2004 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

SCCA SRF

1909 Srf SRF

1985 SCCA Enterprises SRF3

2004 SCCA Enterprises spec racer ford

2000 SCCA Enterprises SRF

1994 SCCA Enterprises SRF

1996 Ford SRF

1984 Ford Spec Racer Ford

1994 Spec Racer Ford SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF3

SCCA Enterprises SRF3

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

SRF

2005 SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF

2010 SCCA Enterprises SRF

1997 SCCA Enterprises SRF

1998 SCCA Enterprises SPEC RACER FORD

1994 SRF SRF

SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF

1996 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

Ford SRF

SRF SRF

1985 Ford Spec Racer

SCCA Enterprises SRF

2013 SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA enterprizes SRF

Ford Spec Racer Ford

2005 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises SRF

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 3/7/2015 1:16:40 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring

Race Director

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Voodoo Part Deux

Group 4 SRF, SRF3

Qualifying

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 9:43:01

NOLA Motorsports Park 2.750 Miles

3/7/2015 09:30 AM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

Not classified

DNS

No.

61

7

29

18

56

8

69

00

19

11

72

014

89

3

90

55

77

24

156

64

60

1

34

93

20

020

08

53

75

94

13

22

66

26

14

44

029

2

43

4

46

58

88

36

54

99

25

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

1

22

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

23

24

25

21

DNS

Class

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF

SRF3

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF

SRF

Name

Brian Schofield

Tray Ayres

John Greene

Gary Glanger

Richard Stephens

Jean-Luc Liverato

Keith Verges

Scott Monroe

Todd Vanacore

Johnny Meriggi

Lee Hill

Thomas Anspach

Kevin Bosien

Lee Romine

Chuck Newman

Guy Tolomeo

Charles Pigeon

Brian Bosien

Frederick Haas

Matt Gray

Tim Gray

Grayson Strathman

Kevin Ferguson

Steven Coates

Jim Cote Jr.

Roy Hillenburg

Whitney Strickland

Robey Clark

Mick Robinson

Edward Cavalier

Joshua Jacobs

Terry Clyburn

Jason Glover

Tim Blakeley

Clay Sylvester

Paul Miranda

Carl Hayward

Jim Cote Sr

Corey Condit

Sal Webber

John Waak

Gytisha Strickland

Casey McKibben

Kelly Toombs

Chris Funk

Steven Kramer

Richard Baldwin

Hometown

Lakeland FL

Gainesville GA

Gainesville GA

Dallas TX

Bixby OK

Alpharetta GA

Dallas TX

Kemah TX

Ormond Beach FL

Spring TX

Brandon FL

Jupiter FL

Houston TX

Natchitoches LA

Lagrange GA

Pescadero Ca.

Austin TX

Houston TX

New Orleans LA

Chaska MN

Minneapolis MN

Jennings OK

Frisco TX

Sanford NC

Stilwell KS

Friendswood TX

Houston TX

Dallas TX

Melbourne FL

Houston TX

Houston TX

Houston TX

Houston TX

Dallas TX

League City TX

Austin TX

Overland Park KS

Stanley KS

Scottsdale AZ

Spring Branch T

Plano TX

Houston TX

Ocoee FL

Prairie Village KS

Kansas City mo

Heath TX

Covington LA

Region

CFR

Atl

Atl

Tex

LnSt

Atl

Tex

Houston

CFR

Hous

CFR

FLA

Hous

CnLa

Atl

SFR

Lone Star

Houston

CFR

LOL

LOL

KAN

Tex

NCR

KCR

Hous

Hous

Tex

CFR

Hous

Hous

Houston

Houston

Tex

Hous

LnSt

KCR

KCR

Ariz

Almo

Tex

Hous

CFR

KCR

KCR

Tex

Delt

Member_ID

232284

256983

246522

448785

349691

269175

213125

289372_1

437801

220042-1

220075

259538

267117_3

206988-1

474886

445823

451228

267117_01

137019_1

381528

253560

409212

373437

334827

323086

399473

455001

228135

100764

372947

382875

263388_1

460481

107715

388256

348148

450988

323084

481137

462174

463989

455004

430356

171526_1

179413

161758

251423

Laps

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

11

11

11

11

11

5

5

9

Total Tm

29:37.771

29:38.719

29:39.913

29:40.688

29:42.222

29:43.214

29:44.924

29:45.469

29:46.036

29:46.787

29:47.452

29:48.181

29:50.441

29:51.236

29:52.350

29:53.368

29:54.252

29:54.809

29:55.567

29:57.662

29:59.055

29:59.901

29:56.285

30:01.142

30:02.536

30:03.483

30:04.064

30:04.957

30:05.845

30:06.974

30:07.589

30:08.631

30:09.766

30:10.424

30:11.921

29:39.206

29:39.469

29:41.471

29:49.621

29:57.641

11:15.264

11:15.923

0.482

19:17.603

2.689

54.982

Best Tm

1:52.803

1:53.087

1:53.657

1:53.653

1:54.877

1:54.745

1:54.687

1:54.820

1:54.357

1:54.814

1:55.213

1:54.627

1:54.971

1:55.945

1:57.022

1:56.602

1:56.835

1:56.190

1:55.843

1:56.873

1:58.770

1:56.981

1:56.523

1:57.012

1:58.719

1:58.651

1:58.012

1:58.406

1:58.526

1:58.545

1:58.300

1:59.421

1:58.895

1:59.602

2:00.014

2:01.330

2:02.237

2:02.677

2:02.901

2:04.054

2:02.792

2:02.758

1:55.407

Make-Model

1994 Ford SRF

2014 Ford SRF3

2009 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

SRF Spec Racer Ford

1999 SCCA Enterprises SRF

2014 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 888

SCCA Enterprises SRF

2015 Ford SRF-3

2014 Ford srf gen3

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

1999 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

2004 SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF

2004 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

1985 SCCA Enterprises SRF3

2000 SCCA Enterprises SRF

1996 Ford SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF3

1994 Spec Racer Ford SRF

1909 Srf SRF

1996 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

1994 SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF3

1984 Ford Spec Racer Ford

SRF

2010 SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF

1994 SRF SRF

1998 SCCA Enterprises SPEC RACER FORD

1997 SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises SRF

SRF

Ford SRF

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

1985 Ford Spec Racer

SRF SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF

2005 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

Ford Spec Racer Ford

SCCA enterprizes SRF

2013 SCCA Enterprises SRF

1995 Ford SCCA ENT

SCCA SRF

2004 SCCA Enterprises spec racer ford

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

2005 SCCA Enterprises SRF

Sponsor

PM Racing

Ayers Racing

Jacky Jones LINCOLN -PM Racing

Busybody Fitness Equipment

Dalrymple Racing Services

Expanded Technologies

Apex Driving Academy

Spec Racer Sports

SEI MOTORSPORTS

Great Expectations Dating Services

Maids Home Services/PM Racing

Cokinos, Bosien & Young

Spec Racer Sports

Spec racer sports

Pugh Accardo Haas Radecker

Ryan Companies US Inc.

Ryan Companies US

Monster Energy

Craftlogic Software LLC

Driving Solutions

Hillenburg Motorsports

Calculated Controls

KC Racing

Robinson Motor Sports

SPECTRE

Edge Realty Partners

Joint Replacement Associates

Dalrymple School for Clowns

Select Oilfield Services

Dalrymple Racing Services

Micro-Comm, Inc

Craftlogic Software LLC

Dalrymple Racing Services

Craftlogic Software

Spec Racer Sports

McKibben

KC Racing

KC Racing

Spec Racer Sports

Zorro Racing, Baldwin Motors

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New track record (1.52.803) for SRF3 by Brian Schofield

Provisional results posted at 3:35pm.  Official results posted at 4:30pm.

Car #34 & #36; penalized 3 positions for Pass under yellow

Printed: 3/7/2015 6:36:46 PM

Chief Steward:  Ken Patterson

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Diane Carter

NOLA Motorsport Park

Sanction:  15-M-3541-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.948

Avg. Speed

66.825

Best Lap Tm

1:52.803

Best Speed

87.764

Best Lap by

61 - Brian Schofield

Voodoo Part Deux

Group 4 SRF, SRF3

Saturday Official Race Results

Race (30:00 Time) started at 15:01:41

NOLA Motorsports Park 2.750 Miles

3/7/2015 03:00 PM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

No.

61

7

18

88

29

56

19

72

00

8

014

69

11

89

36

3

156

24

64

90

54

55

34

77

60

93

1

13

20

08

25

94

020

53

75

66

22

26

14

029

44

2

58

46

43

4

99

17

Class

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

Name

Brian Schofield

Tray Ayres

Gary Glanger

Casey McKibben

John Greene

Richard Stephens

Todd Vanacore

Lee Hill

Scott Monroe

Jean-Luc Liverato

Thomas Anspach

Keith Verges

Johnny Meriggi

Kevin Bosien

Kelly Toombs

Lee Romine

Frederick Haas

Brian Bosien

Matt Gray

Chuck Newman

Chris Funk

Guy Tolomeo

Kevin Ferguson

Charles Pigeon

Tim Gray

Steven Coates

Grayson Strathman

Joshua Jacobs

Jim Cote Jr.

Whitney Strickland

Richard Baldwin

Edward Cavalier

Roy Hillenburg

Robey Clark

Mick Robinson

Jason Glover

Terry Clyburn

Tim Blakeley

Clay Sylvester

Carl Hayward

Paul Miranda

Jim Cote Sr

Gytisha Strickland

John Waak

Corey Condit

Sal Webber

Steven Kramer

James Rishel

Hometown

Lakeland FL

Gainesville GA

Dallas TX

Ocoee FL

Gainesville GA

Bixby OK

Ormond Beach FL

Brandon FL

Kemah TX

Alpharetta GA

Jupiter FL

Dallas TX

Spring TX

Houston TX

Prairie Village KS

Natchitoches LA

New Orleans LA

Houston TX

Chaska MN

Lagrange GA

Kansas City mo

Pescadero Ca.

Frisco TX

Austin TX

Minneapolis MN

Sanford NC

Jennings OK

Houston TX

Stilwell KS

Houston TX

Covington LA

Houston TX

Friendswood TX

Dallas TX

Melbourne FL

Houston TX

Houston TX

Dallas TX

League City TX

Overland Park KS

Austin TX

Stanley KS

Houston TX

Plano TX

Scottsdale AZ

Spring Branch T

Heath TX

Wichita KS

Overall BestTm

1:52.375

1:52.684

1:53.267

1:53.339

1:53.487

1:53.855

1:53.925

1:54.231

1:54.492

1:54.545

1:54.627

1:54.687

1:54.708

1:54.971

1:55.407

1:55.419

1:55.843

1:56.190

1:56.221

1:56.334

1:56.337

1:56.352

1:56.523

1:56.736

1:58.770

1:56.778

1:56.462

1:57.867

1:58.006

1:58.012

1:58.101

1:58.390

1:58.390

1:58.406

1:58.424

1:58.895

1:59.094

1:59.602

1:59.780

2:01.281

2:01.330

2:02.661

2:02.713

2:02.792

2:02.901

2:04.054

In Session

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Saturday Official Race Results

Saturday Official Race Results

Qualifying

Saturday Official Race Results

Saturday Official Race Results

Qualifying

Saturday Official Race Results

Saturday Official Race Results

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Saturday Official Race Results

Qualifying

Saturday Official Race Results

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Saturday Official Race Results

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Saturday Official Race Results

Qualifying

Saturday Official Race Results

Qualifying

Saturday Official Race Results

Qualifying

Qualifying

Saturday Official Race Results

Qualifying

Qualifying

Saturday Official Race Results

Saturday Official Race Results

Saturday Official Race Results

Qualifying

Qualifying

Diff

0.309

0.892

0.964

1.112

1.480

1.550

1.856

2.117

2.170

2.252

2.312

2.333

2.596

3.032

3.044

3.468

3.815

3.846

3.959

3.962

3.977

4.148

4.361

6.395

4.403

4.087

5.492

5.631

5.637

5.726

6.015

6.015

6.031

6.049

6.520

6.719

7.227

7.405

8.906

8.955

10.286

10.338

10.417

10.526

11.679

Make-Model

1994 Ford SRF

2014 Ford SRF3

SRF Spec Racer Ford

1995 Ford SCCA ENT

2009 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

1999 SCCA Enterprises SRF

2014 Ford srf gen3

1999 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

2015 Ford SRF-3

2014 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 888

2004 SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA SRF

2004 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

1994 Spec Racer Ford SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF3

1909 Srf SRF

1985 SCCA Enterprises SRF3

2004 SCCA Enterprises spec racer ford

2000 SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF3

1996 Ford SRF

1996 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

1984 Ford Spec Racer Ford

1994 SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF

2005 SCCA Enterprises SRF

1997 SCCA Enterprises SRF

2010 SCCA Enterprises SRF

1994 SRF SRF

1998 SCCA Enterprises SPEC RACER FORD

SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF

Ford SRF

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

SRF SRF

1985 Ford Spec Racer

SCCA Enterprises SRF

2013 SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA enterprizes SRF

2005 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

Ford Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises SRF

Printed: 3/7/2015 5:54:41 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring

Race Director

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Voodoo Part Deux

Group 4 SRF, SRF3

Group 4 Merge Sunday

NOLA Motorsports Park 2.750 Miles



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

No.

61

7

29

18

8

19

69

00

89

11

014

36

56

88

54

156

24

34

90

93

1

20

77

13

64

53

75

3

08

66

22

14

26

020

60

58

2

44

46

43

4

72

55

029

25

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

1

2

3

20

4

21

5

6

22

7

8

9

10

11

12

23

13

14

15

16

17

18

24

25

19

20

Class

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF3

SRF

SRF3

SRF

SRF

SRF3

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF3

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF3

SRF3

SRF

SRF

Name

Brian Schofield

Tray Ayres

John Greene

Gary Glanger

Jean-Luc Liverato

Todd Vanacore

Keith Verges

Scott Monroe

Kevin Bosien

Johnny Meriggi

Thomas Anspach

Kelly Toombs

Richard Stephens

Casey McKibben

Chris Funk

Frederick Haas

Brian Bosien

Kevin Ferguson

Chuck Newman

Steven Coates

Grayson Strathman

Jim Cote Jr.

Charles Pigeon

Joshua Jacobs

Matt Gray

Robey Clark

Mick Robinson

Lee Romine

Whitney Strickland

Jason Glover

Terry Clyburn

Clay Sylvester

Tim Blakeley

Roy Hillenburg

Tim Gray

Gytisha Strickland

Jim Cote Sr

Paul Miranda

John Waak

Corey Condit

Sal Webber

Lee Hill

Guy Tolomeo

Carl Hayward

Richard Baldwin

Hometown

Lakeland FL

Gainesville GA

Gainesville GA

Dallas TX

Alpharetta GA

Ormond Beach FL

Dallas TX

Kemah TX

Houston TX

Spring TX

Jupiter FL

Prairie Village KS

Bixby OK

Ocoee FL

Kansas City mo

New Orleans LA

Houston TX

Frisco TX

Lagrange GA

Sanford NC

Jennings OK

Stilwell KS

Austin TX

Houston TX

Chaska MN

Dallas TX

Melbourne FL

Natchitoches LA

Houston TX

Houston TX

Houston TX

League City TX

Dallas TX

Friendswood TX

Minneapolis MN

Houston TX

Stanley KS

Austin TX

Plano TX

Scottsdale AZ

Spring Branch T

Brandon FL

Pescadero Ca.

Overland Park KS

Covington LA

Region

CFR

Atl

Atl

Tex

Atl

CFR

Tex

Houston

Hous

Hous

FLA

KCR

LnSt

CFR

KCR

CFR

Houston

Tex

Atl

NCR

KAN

KCR

Lone Star

Hous

LOL

Tex

CFR

CnLa

Hous

Houston

Houston

Hous

Tex

Hous

LOL

Hous

KCR

LnSt

Tex

Ariz

Almo

CFR

SFR

KCR

Delt

Member_ID

232284

256983

246522

448785

269175

437801

213125

289372_1

267117_3

220042-1

259538

171526_1

349691

430356

179413

137019_1

267117_01

373437

474886

334827

409212

323086

451228

382875

381528

228135

100764

206988-1

455001

460481

263388_1

388256

107715

399473

253560

455004

323084

348148

463989

481137

462174

220075

445823

450988

251423

Laps

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

15

14

13

12

17

Total Tm

32:25.017

32:26.325

32:32.346

32:35.254

32:47.348

32:47.674

32:49.903

32:56.934

32:57.436

32:58.851

32:59.076

33:03.360

33:09.083

33:12.631

33:16.264

33:17.514

33:20.029

33:29.193

33:35.288

33:43.589

33:44.341

34:02.217

34:02.700

34:06.414

34:10.576

34:13.142

34:14.159

34:14.377

34:15.962

34:17.179

34:23.487

34:27.996

32:26.262

32:32.159

32:45.788

33:12.930

33:16.511

33:17.898

33:45.479

33:50.874

32:40.612

27:10.296

26:33.979

25:24.506

33:54.340

Best Tm

1:53.623

1:53.627

1:53.890

1:53.866

1:54.937

1:54.551

1:54.497

1:54.657

1:54.758

1:55.386

1:55.225

1:55.048

1:54.849

1:54.982

1:55.859

1:55.795

1:56.238

1:56.612

1:56.943

1:56.856

1:57.421

1:58.032

1:57.369

1:58.613

1:57.312

1:58.570

1:58.819

1:57.648

1:58.658

1:59.365

1:58.805

1:59.592

1:59.636

1:58.836

1:59.607

2:02.523

2:02.503

2:01.044

2:03.492

2:02.434

2:03.891

1:55.258

1:57.794

2:02.240

1:57.824

Make-Model

1994 Ford SRF

2014 Ford SRF3

2009 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

SRF Spec Racer Ford

2014 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 888

2014 Ford srf gen3

SCCA Enterprises SRF

2015 Ford SRF-3

SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

2004 SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA SRF

1999 SCCA Enterprises SRF

1995 Ford SCCA ENT

2004 SCCA Enterprises spec racer ford

1994 Spec Racer Ford SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF3

SCCA Enterprises SRF3

1985 SCCA Enterprises SRF3

1984 Ford Spec Racer Ford

1994 SCCA Enterprises SRF

SRF

1996 Ford SRF

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

1909 Srf SRF

1994 SRF SRF

1998 SCCA Enterprises SPEC RACER FORD

2004 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises SRF

SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

Ford SRF

2010 SCCA Enterprises SRF

1996 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

2013 SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF

1985 Ford Spec Racer

SCCA enterprizes SRF

2005 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

Ford Spec Racer Ford

1999 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

2000 SCCA Enterprises SRF

SRF SRF

2005 SCCA Enterprises SRF

Sponsor

PM Racing

Ayers Racing

Jacky Jones LINCOLN -PM Racing

Busybody Fitness Equipment

Expanded Technologies

SEI MOTORSPORTS

Apex Driving Academy

Spec Racer Sports

Cokinos, Bosien & Young

Great Expectations Dating Services

KC Racing

Dalrymple Racing Services

McKibben

KC Racing

Pugh Accardo Haas Radecker

Craftlogic Software LLC

Driving Solutions

Monster Energy

Edge Realty Partners

Ryan Companies US Inc.

KC Racing

Robinson Motor Sports

Spec Racer Sports

Calculated Controls

Joint Replacement Associates

Select Oilfield Services

Dalrymple School for Clowns

Hillenburg Motorsports

Ryan Companies US

Spec Racer Sports

Micro-Comm, Inc

Dalrymple Racing Services

Craftlogic Software

Craftlogic Software LLC

Dalrymple Racing Services

Maids Home Services/PM Racing

Spec racer sports

Zorro Racing, Baldwin Motors

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New Track Record (1:56.856) for SRF by Steven Coates.

Provisional results posted at 1:35pm

Car #25 moved to last position overall - car did not meet minimum weight

Official results posted at 2:25pm

Printed: 3/8/2015 2:24:46 PM

Chief Steward:  Ken Patterson

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Diane Carter

NOLA Motorsport Park

Sanction:  15-M-3541-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Margin of Victory

1.308

Avg. Speed

86.529

Best Lap Tm

1:53.623

Best Speed

87.130

Best Lap by

61 - Brian Schofield

Voodoo Part Deux

Group 4 SRF, SRF3

Sunday Official Race Results

Race (40:00 or 17 Laps) started at 12:58:21

NOLA Motorsports Park 2.750 Miles

3/8/2015 12:58 PM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

1

1

2

3

4

2

5

6

8

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

No.

85

12

1

33

41

51

37

67

80

3

22

30

14

0

87

73

5

4

62

7

20

10

12

Class

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

F5

FV

FV

FV

FV

F5

FV

FV

FF

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

Name

David Livingston Jr.

Michael Lewis

Meg Sauce

Wesley Cunningham

Randy Acock

Bruce Cerveny

Bill Kephart

John W. Jack Walbran

Stevan Davis

Charles Hearn

Laura Hayes

Donnie Isley

Don Napier

Christian Schneider

William Dwight Calkins

Jeremy Suydam

Mike Rogers

John Fuchs

Duke Waldrop

R. Douglas McKie

Harry Schneider

Sherman Engler

James Doyle

Hometown

Lexington TN

Poway CA

Arlington TX

Houston TX

Robstown TX

Houston TX

Colorado Springs CO

Saint Louis MO

Danielsville GA

Houston TX

Fletcher NC

Fletcher NC

Greenwood IN

Easton PA

Dallas TX

Lake Charles LA

Nederland TX

Inglis FL

Winter Haven FL

La Porte TX

Cape Coral FL

Adger AL

Houston TX

Region

251277

SanD

Texas

Hous

STxB

Hous

Colo

STL

Atl

Hous

NCR

CCR

IND

NNJ

Tex

SWLA

SwLa

CFR

CFR

Hous

CFR

ALA

Hous

Member_ID

David H.

113617

46314-3

154114

332925_1

373272

218084

118865

56649

259549

462918

64400_1

310520

84867

2402

365124

77081

146282

392412

355375

134449

110505

339215

Best Tm

1:48.429

1:48.693

1:49.443

1:49.802

1:49.892

1:53.805

1:56.311

1:58.392

1:58.995

2:00.240

2:00.693

2:00.920

2:01.016

2:01.163

2:01.927

2:02.064

2:05.783

2:06.675

2:06.910

2:08.773

2:09.832

In Lap

10

11

4

4

10

3

2

9

9

7

6

4

9

6

9

9

4

9

5

4

8

0

0

Diff

0.264

1.014

1.373

1.463

5.376

7.882

9.963

10.566

11.811

12.264

12.491

12.587

12.734

13.498

13.635

17.354

18.246

18.481

20.344

21.403

Make-Model

2014 Spectrum 14H

2007 vestal 09F

1990 Swift Db-6

1993 Swift DB-6

1998 Van Diemen RF98-Honda

2012 Piper DF5

2012 VESTIAL 10F

2005 Scorpion

2008 Racer's Wedge SB-1

2007 Volkswagen Vortech

1999 Volkswagen Protoform P2

1999 Agitator 016

2005 F500 SCORPION

1990 Mysterian

2011 Protoform P3 P3

1983 Royale RP33m

Protoform

1986 caracal Caracal D

1996 Protoform P2

1991 FV Mysterian M2

Adams Aero FV

1994 Protoform Vee

Protoform P4

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 3/7/2015 1:17:45 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring

Race Director

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Voodoo Part Deux

Group 5 F5, FF, FV

Qualifying

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 10:15:14

NOLA Motorsports Park 2.750 Miles

3/7/2015 10:00 AM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Not classified

DNS

No.

12

33

37

1

41

85

51

67

14

80

30

22

73

87

7

62

4

5

20

10

0

3

012

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

1

2

1

2

3

8

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

DNS

Class

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

F5

F5

FV

FV

FV

FF

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

Name

Michael Lewis

Wesley Cunningham

Bill Kephart

Meg Sauce

Randy Acock

David Livingston Jr.

Bruce Cerveny

John W. Jack Walbran

Don Napier

Stevan Davis

Donnie Isley

Laura Hayes

Jeremy Suydam

William Dwight Calkins

R. Douglas McKie

Duke Waldrop

John Fuchs

Mike Rogers

Harry Schneider

Sherman Engler

Christian Schneider

Charles Hearn

James Doyle

Hometown

Poway CA

Houston TX

Colorado Springs CO

Arlington TX

Robstown TX

Lexington TN

Houston TX

Saint Louis MO

Greenwood IN

Danielsville GA

Fletcher NC

Fletcher NC

Lake Charles LA

Dallas TX

La Porte TX

Winter Haven FL

Inglis FL

Nederland TX

Cape Coral FL

Adger AL

Easton PA

Houston TX

Houston TX

Region

SanD

Hous

Colo

Texas

STxB

251277

Hous

STL

IND

Atl

CCR

NCR

SWLA

Tex

Hous

CFR

CFR

SwLa

CFR

ALA

NNJ

Hous

Hous

Member_ID

113617

154114

218084

46314-3

332925_1

David H.

373272

118865

310520

56649

64400_1

462918

365124

2402

355375

392412

146282

77081

134449

110505

84867

259549

339215

Laps

17

17

17

17

17

17

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

15

15

15

15

15

13

11

9

8

Total Tm

30:56.965

31:05.075

31:05.467

31:05.841

31:06.319

31:20.180

31:14.267

31:33.371

31:46.246

31:55.731

31:56.197

32:03.793

32:24.005

31:47.659

32:03.339

32:05.542

32:29.090

32:57.467

31:29.194

22:33.842

18:31.148

16:04.511

Best Tm

1:47.579

1:47.451

1:47.625

1:47.724

1:47.881

1:47.414

1:54.305

1:55.835

1:55.753

1:58.219

1:57.376

1:58.682

1:59.431

2:01.506

2:04.388

2:05.420

2:06.382

2:04.384

2:10.127

2:00.534

2:01.756

1:58.811

Make-Model

2007 vestal 09F

1993 Swift DB-6

2012 VESTIAL 10F

1990 Swift Db-6

1998 Van Diemen RF98-Honda

2014 Spectrum 14H

2012 Piper DF5

2005 Scorpion

2005 F500 SCORPION

2008 Racer's Wedge SB-1

1999 Agitator 016

1999 Volkswagen Protoform P2

1983 Royale RP33m

2011 Protoform P3 P3

1991 FV Mysterian M2

1996 Protoform P2

1986 caracal Caracal D

Protoform

Adams Aero FV

1994 Protoform Vee

1990 Mysterian

2007 Volkswagen Vortech

Protoform P4

Sponsor

redline oil/cyclo

Over Fifty/MSRHouston/Honda/Hoosier

Sportscar Performance

Acock Engineering/Scott Segers Race Prep

ThermaMasters

Mitchell Racing Services

Dairy Queen // Mitchell Racing

Hoosier/Butler Engines/RoxannesHeaders

Digital Intelligence

Digital Intelligence

nafco monograms

CPC

Red Wine & Brew Racing

Executive AutoSport/ Liverpool Motor Club

Express Oil Change

Noble Racing, Hearn Contractors

Winstead PC

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New Track Record (1:47.414) for FF by David Livingston Jr..

Provisional results posted at 4:20pm.  Official results posted at 5:16pm.

Printed: 3/7/2015 5:28:49 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring

Race Director

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Margin of Victory

8.110

Avg. Speed

90.632

Best Lap Tm

1:47.414

Best Speed

92.167

Best Lap by

85 - David Livingston Jr.

Voodoo Part Deux

Group 5 F5, FF, FV

Saturday Official Race Results

Race (30:00 Time) started at 15:43:09

NOLA Motorsports Park 2.750 Miles

3/7/2015 03:43 PM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

1

2

8

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

No.

85

33

12

37

1

41

51

14

67

73

30

80

22

3

10

0

87

5

7

62

4

20

012

Class

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

F5

F5

FF

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

Name

David Livingston Jr.

Wesley Cunningham

Michael Lewis

Bill Kephart

Meg Sauce

Randy Acock

Bruce Cerveny

Don Napier

John W. Jack Walbran

Jeremy Suydam

Donnie Isley

Stevan Davis

Laura Hayes

Charles Hearn

Sherman Engler

Christian Schneider

William Dwight Calkins

Mike Rogers

R. Douglas McKie

Duke Waldrop

John Fuchs

Harry Schneider

James Doyle

Hometown

Lexington TN

Houston TX

Poway CA

Colorado Springs CO

Arlington TX

Robstown TX

Houston TX

Greenwood IN

Saint Louis MO

Lake Charles LA

Fletcher NC

Danielsville GA

Fletcher NC

Houston TX

Adger AL

Easton PA

Dallas TX

Nederland TX

La Porte TX

Winter Haven FL

Inglis FL

Cape Coral FL

Houston TX

Overall BestTm

1:47.414

1:47.451

1:47.579

1:47.625

1:47.724

1:47.881

1:53.805

1:55.753

1:55.835

1:59.431

1:57.376

1:58.219

1:58.682

1:58.811

2:00.534

2:01.163

2:01.506

2:04.384

2:04.388

2:05.420

2:06.382

2:09.832

In Session

Saturday Official Race Results

Saturday Official Race Results

Saturday Official Race Results

Saturday Official Race Results

Saturday Official Race Results

Saturday Official Race Results

Qualifying

Saturday Official Race Results

Saturday Official Race Results

Saturday Official Race Results

Saturday Official Race Results

Saturday Official Race Results

Saturday Official Race Results

Saturday Official Race Results

Saturday Official Race Results

Qualifying

Saturday Official Race Results

Saturday Official Race Results

Saturday Official Race Results

Saturday Official Race Results

Saturday Official Race Results

Qualifying

Qualifying

Diff

0.037

0.165

0.211

0.310

0.467

6.391

8.339

8.421

12.017

9.962

10.805

11.268

11.397

13.120

13.749

14.092

16.970

16.974

18.006

18.968

22.418

Make-Model

2014 Spectrum 14H

1993 Swift DB-6

2007 vestal 09F

2012 VESTIAL 10F

1990 Swift Db-6

1998 Van Diemen RF98-Honda

2012 Piper DF5

2005 F500 SCORPION

2005 Scorpion

1983 Royale RP33m

1999 Agitator 016

2008 Racer's Wedge SB-1

1999 Volkswagen Protoform P2

2007 Volkswagen Vortech

1994 Protoform Vee

1990 Mysterian

2011 Protoform P3 P3

Protoform

1991 FV Mysterian M2

1996 Protoform P2

1986 caracal Caracal D

Adams Aero FV

Protoform P4

Printed: 3/7/2015 5:29:45 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring

Race Director

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Voodoo Part Deux

Group 5 F5, FF, FV

Group 5 Merge Sunday

NOLA Motorsports Park 2.750 Miles



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

No.

12

85

37

41

51

33

1

67

80

3

22

30

0

87

62

7

012

20

14

5

73

4

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

1

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

2

11

8

12

Class

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

F5

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

F5

FV

FF

FV

Name

Michael Lewis

David Livingston Jr.

Bill Kephart

Randy Acock

Bruce Cerveny

Wesley Cunningham

Meg Sauce

John W. "Jack" Walbran

Stevan Davis

Charles Hearn

Laura Hayes

Donnie Isley

Christian Schneider

William Dwight Calkins

Duke Waldrop

R. Douglas McKie

James Doyle

Harry Schneider

Don Napier

Mike Rogers

Jeremy Suydam

John Fuchs

Hometown

Poway CA

Lexington TN

Colorado Springs CO

Robstown TX

Houston TX

Houston TX

Arlington TX

Saint Louis MO

Danielsville GA

Houston TX

Fletcher NC

Fletcher NC

Easton PA

Dallas TX

Winter Haven FL

La Porte TX

Houston TX

Cape Coral FL

Greenwood IN

Nederland TX

Lake Charles LA

Inglis FL

Region

SanD

251277

Colo

STxB

Hous

Hous

Tex

STL

Atl

Hous

NCR

CCR

NNJ

Tex

CFR

Hous

Hous

CFR

IND

SwLa

CFR

Member_ID

113617

David H.

218084

332925_1

373272

154114

46314-3

118865

56649

259549

462918

64400_1

84867

2402

392412

355375

339215

134449

310520

77081

365124

146282

Laps

17

17

17

17

17

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

15

15

15

15

14

12

12

7

3

Total Tm

30:49.894

30:50.085

31:11.555

31:23.574

32:26.659

29:16.930

30:56.592

31:56.488

32:01.846

32:01.904

32:02.135

32:02.794

32:56.915

31:05.086

31:59.531

32:06.357

32:52.324

31:13.158

23:57.777

26:18.707

14:24.105

6:25.140

Best Tm

1:46.868

1:47.920

1:48.075

1:49.269

1:52.338

1:48.286

1:49.595

1:57.361

1:58.554

1:58.590

1:58.606

1:58.871

2:01.554

2:02.082

2:05.274

2:06.546

2:07.168

2:11.392

1:58.012

2:06.351

2:00.882

2:03.790

Make-Model

2007 vestal 09F

2014 Spectrum 14H

2012 VESTIAL 10F

1998 Van Diemen RF98-Honda

2012 Piper DF5

1993 Swift DB-6

1990 Swift Db-6

2005 Scorpion

2008 Racer's Wedge SB-1

2007 Volkswagen Vortech

1999 Volkswagen Protoform P2

1999 Agitator 016

1990 Mysterian

2011 Protoform P3 P3

1996 Protoform P2

1991 FV Mysterian M2

Protoform P4

Adams Aero FV

2005 F500 SCORPION

Protoform

1983 Royale RP33m

1986 caracal Caracal D

Sponsor

redline oil/cyclo

ThermaMasters

Acock Engineering/Scott Segers Race Prep

Over Fifty/MSRHouston/Honda/Hoosier

Sportscar Performance

Mitchell Racing Services

Hoosier/Butler Engines/RoxannesHeaders

Noble Racing, Hearn Contractors

Digital Intelligence

Digital Intelligence

CPC

Red Wine & Brew Racing

Winstead PC

Executive AutoSport/ Liverpool Motor Club

Dairy Queen // Mitchell Racing

nafco monograms

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New Track Record (1:46.868) for FF by Michael Lewis.

Provisional results posted at 2:20pm

Official results posted at 3:30pm

Printed: 3/8/2015 3:31:30 PM

Chief Steward:  Ken Patterson

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Diane Carter

NOLA Motorsport Park

Sanction:  15-M-3541-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.191

Avg. Speed

90.978

Best Lap Tm

1:46.868

Best Speed

92.638

Best Lap by

12 - Michael Lewis

Voodoo Part Deux

Group 5 F5, FF, FV

Sunday Official Race Results

Race (40:00 or 17 Laps) started at 13:43:50

NOLA Motorsports Park 2.750 Miles

3/8/2015 01:40 PM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

PIC

1

1

2

1

3

4

2

2

3

4

5

5

1

3

6

4

2

6

3

7

4

5

8

No.

71

73

24

72

9

80

14

51

63

57

25

52

36

12

97

98

171

38

3

92

90

83

46

Class

EP

FP

EP

GTL

EP

EP

GTL

FP

FP

FP

FP

EP

HP

GTL

EP

GTL

HP

FP

HP

EP

HP

HP

EP

Name

Matt Reynolds

Kevin Ruck

Andrew Robertson

Peter Shadowen

Rick Kosdrosky

Matt Blehm

Charles Leonard

Ken Kannard

Paul Kullman

Kyle Baker

Mark Weber

Don Tucker

Will Perry

Paul Mevoli

Paul Pineider

Roy Lopshire

Mike Ogren

Weber Manning

Chris Albin

Darryl Pritchett

Rob Horrell

Neil Verity

Sydney Davis

Hometown

Fair Oaks  Tx

Atascosa TX

The Woodlands TX

West Palm Beach FL

Granbury TX

Rosharon TX

Palmetto FL

East Troy WI

seminole FL

Angleton TX

Saint Louis MO

Memphis TN

Sale Creek TN

Treasure Island FL

Colleyville TX

Blue Springs MO

Spring Hill FL

Germantown TN

Maryland Heights MO

Daytona Beach FL

Memphis TN

Grey Forest TX

Cypress TX

Region

Almo

OVR

Hous

FLA

Tex

Hous

CFR

Atl

CFR

Hous

STL

MIDS

CHA

CFR

Tex

KCR

CFR

MIDS

SILR

CFR

Tex

Almo

Hous

Member_ID

220134_3

273275

426572

207477

353742

362366

240349

290013_1

299713-1

203299

19811

121541_1

176006

121769_1

333275

49716

401430

71503-1

180831_1

358863

284368

270572

295406

Best Tm

1:53.526

1:55.899

1:55.927

1:56.608

1:57.155

1:57.399

1:58.004

1:58.199

2:01.255

2:02.387

2:02.609

2:04.018

2:04.063

2:06.154

2:06.318

2:06.599

2:08.087

2:08.257

2:11.335

2:11.506

2:12.176

2:17.553

In Lap

6

7

7

5

8

8

5

4

5

5

9

2

5

7

8

7

6

6

6

7

5

3

0

Diff

2.373

2.401

3.082

3.629

3.873

4.478

4.673

7.729

8.861

9.083

10.492

10.537

12.628

12.792

13.073

14.561

14.731

17.809

17.980

18.650

24.027

Make-Model

1999 Mazda Miata

1990 Acura Integra

2000 Caterham Super 7

1990 Honda CRXsi

2000 Lotus Caterham 7

1982 Mazda RX7

1997 Nissan 200SX

1990 Mazda Miata

1992 Mazda Miata

1991 Mazda Miata

1993 Mazda FP Miata

1995 Mazda Miata

1987 Honda CRX

1982 Volkswagen Rabbit

2004 Mazda RX-8

1991 Toyota Tercel

1987 Volkswagen Scirocco

1991 Mazda miata

1985 Volkswagen GTI/Golf

1995 Dodge Neon

1961 Austin Sprite

1966 MG MGB

1994 Mazda Miata

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 3/7/2015 1:18:19 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring

Race Director

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Voodoo Part Deux

Group 6 EP, FP, HP, GTL

Qualifying

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 10:41:46

NOLA Motorsports Park 2.750 Miles

3/7/2015 10:30 AM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Not classified

DNS

DNS

No.

71

24

73

80

72

14

9

98

63

36

97

12

25

57

3

171

38

92

90

51

52

83

PIC

1

2

1

3

1

2

4

3

2

1

5

4

3

4

2

3

5

6

4

6

DNS

DNS

Class

EP

EP

FP

EP

GTL

GTL

EP

GTL

FP

HP

EP

GTL

FP

FP

HP

HP

FP

EP

HP

FP

EP

HP

Name

Matt Reynolds

Andrew Robertson

Kevin Ruck

Matt Blehm

Peter Shadowen

Charles Leonard

Rick Kosdrosky

Roy Lopshire

Paul Kullman

Will Perry

Paul Pineider

Paul Mevoli

Mark Weber

Kyle Baker

Chris Albin

Mike Ogren

Weber Manning

Darryl Pritchett

Rob Horrell

Ken Kannard

Don Tucker

Neil Verity

Hometown

Fair Oaks  Tx

The Woodlands TX

Atascosa TX

Rosharon TX

West Palm Beach FL

Palmetto FL

Granbury TX

Blue Springs MO

seminole FL

Sale Creek TN

Colleyville TX

Treasure Island FL

Saint Louis MO

Angleton TX

Maryland Heights MO

Spring Hill FL

Germantown TN

Daytona Beach FL

Memphis TN

East Troy WI

Memphis TN

Grey Forest TX

Region

Almo

Hous

OVR

Hous

FLA

CFR

Tex

KCR

CFR

CHA

Tex

CFR

STL

Hous

SILR

CFR

MIDS

CFR

Tex

Atl

MIDS

Almo

Member_ID

220134_3

426572

273275

362366

207477

240349

353742

49716

299713-1

176006

333275

121769_1

19811

203299

180831_1

401430

71503-1

358863

284368

290013_1

121541_1

270572

Laps

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

14

14

14

9

Total Tm

30:17.487

30:50.282

31:22.942

31:23.015

31:26.634

31:36.642

31:37.908

30:53.456

31:12.945

31:19.723

31:23.337

31:36.203

31:41.522

32:07.734

32:08.582

32:09.503

31:00.143

31:03.354

31:44.316

17:48.604

Best Tm

1:51.944

1:53.848

1:54.828

1:55.640

1:56.336

1:56.444

1:56.842

2:01.143

2:02.746

2:02.899

2:02.078

2:04.483

2:01.432

2:00.924

2:05.132

2:05.116

2:08.042

2:10.683

2:11.598

1:56.798

Make-Model

1999 Mazda Miata

2000 Caterham Super 7

1990 Acura Integra

1982 Mazda RX7

1990 Honda CRXsi

1997 Nissan 200SX

2000 Lotus Caterham 7

1991 Toyota Tercel

1992 Mazda Miata

1987 Honda CRX

2004 Mazda RX-8

1982 Volkswagen Rabbit

1993 Mazda FP Miata

1991 Mazda Miata

1985 Volkswagen GTI/Golf

1987 Volkswagen Scirocco

1991 Mazda miata

1995 Dodge Neon

1961 Austin Sprite

1990 Mazda Miata

1995 Mazda Miata

1966 MG MGB

Sponsor

Reynolds Bros. Racing/JPM/Vintage Connection

Hoosier/Summit/SafeRacer

Hoosier/Honda Performance Development

Hawk, Hoosier, Mazda, Summit

Road N Race Automotive/Hoosier/HPD/Redline/Hawk

JB Racing, Hoosier, Appalachian Race

Over Fifty Motorsports/Hoosier

TRD/Williams Racing Development/Hoosier

No Mo Money Race Engineering

Rivergate; Epilepsy Foundation; Stringer Bead Welding

Mazdaspeed/Hoosier

"Red Line Oil

DEE Autosport/RPM Motorsport

Hoosier/247-parts.com/AMT engines

fwdracingguide.com, Protech

Robin Racing

Horrell Group Architects

Northwest Cable/Hoosier/Mazda/OPM

LabWare, Inc.

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New Track Record (1:56.336) for GTL by Peter Shadowen.

New Track Record (1:51.944) for EP by Matt Reynolds.

New Track Record (1:54.828) for FP by Kevin Ruck.

Provisional results posted at 5:00pm.  Official results posted at 5:42pm.

Printed: 3/7/2015 6:35:59 PM

Chief Steward:  Ken Patterson

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Diane Carter

NOLA Motorsport Park

Sanction:  15-M-3541-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Margin of Victory

32.795

Avg. Speed

87.153

Best Lap Tm

1:51.944

Best Speed

88.437

Best Lap by

71 - Matt Reynolds

Voodoo Part Deux

Group 6 EP, FP, HP, GTL

Saturday Official Race Results

Race (30:00 Time) started at 16:23:26

NOLA Motorsports Park 2.750 Miles

3/7/2015 04:23 PM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

PIC

1

2

1

3

1

2

4

3

2

4

5

5

1

6

3

2

3

6

7

4

5

4

No.

71

24

73

80

14

51

9

57

98

63

25

97

36

52

12

171

3

38

92

90

83

72

Class

EP

EP

FP

EP

GTL

FP

EP

FP

GTL

FP

FP

EP

HP

EP

GTL

HP

HP

FP

EP

HP

HP

GTL

Name

Matt Reynolds

Andrew Robertson

Kevin Ruck

Matt Blehm

Charles Leonard

Ken Kannard

Rick Kosdrosky

Kyle Baker

Roy Lopshire

Paul Kullman

Mark Weber

Paul Pineider

Will Perry

Don Tucker

Paul Mevoli

Mike Ogren

Chris Albin

Weber Manning

Darryl Pritchett

Rob Horrell

Neil Verity

Peter Shadowen

Hometown

Fair Oaks  Tx

The Woodlands TX

Atascosa TX

Rosharon TX

Palmetto FL

East Troy WI

Granbury TX

Angleton TX

Blue Springs MO

seminole FL

Saint Louis MO

Colleyville TX

Sale Creek TN

Memphis TN

Treasure Island FL

Spring Hill FL

Maryland Heights MO

Germantown TN

Daytona Beach FL

Memphis TN

Grey Forest TX

West Palm Beach FL

Overall BestTm

1:51.944

1:53.848

1:54.828

1:55.640

1:56.444

1:56.798

1:56.842

2:00.924

2:01.143

2:01.255

2:01.432

2:02.078

2:02.899

2:04.018

2:04.483

2:05.116

2:05.132

2:08.042

2:10.683

2:11.598

2:17.553

1:56.336

In Session

Saturday Official Race Results

Saturday Official Race Results

Saturday Official Race Results

Saturday Official Race Results

Saturday Official Race Results

Saturday Official Race Results

Saturday Official Race Results

Saturday Official Race Results

Saturday Official Race Results

Qualifying

Saturday Official Race Results

Saturday Official Race Results

Saturday Official Race Results

Qualifying

Saturday Official Race Results

Saturday Official Race Results

Saturday Official Race Results

Saturday Official Race Results

Saturday Official Race Results

Saturday Official Race Results

Qualifying

Saturday Official Race Results

Diff

1.904

2.884

3.696

4.500

4.854

4.898

8.980

9.199

9.311

9.488

10.134

10.955

12.074

12.539

13.172

13.188

16.098

18.739

19.654

25.609

4.392

Make-Model

1999 Mazda Miata

2000 Caterham Super 7

1990 Acura Integra

1982 Mazda RX7

1997 Nissan 200SX

1990 Mazda Miata

2000 Lotus Caterham 7

1991 Mazda Miata

1991 Toyota Tercel

1992 Mazda Miata

1993 Mazda FP Miata

2004 Mazda RX-8

1987 Honda CRX

1995 Mazda Miata

1982 Volkswagen Rabbit

1987 Volkswagen Scirocco

1985 Volkswagen GTI/Golf

1991 Mazda miata

1995 Dodge Neon

1961 Austin Sprite

1966 MG MGB

VW Rabbit

Printed: 3/8/2015 9:23:17 AM

Chief Steward:  Ken Patterson

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Diane Carter

NOLA Motorsport Park

Sanction:  15-M-3541-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Voodoo Part Deux

Group 6 EP, FP, HP, GTL

Group 6 Sunday Merge

NOLA Motorsports Park 2.750 Miles



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

No.

71

24

73

80

51

14

98

57

38

72

25

36

3

171

90

PIC

1

2

1

3

2

1

2

3

4

3

5

1

2

3

4

Class

EP

EP

FP

EP

FP

GTL

GTL

FP

FP

GTL

FP

HP

HP

HP

HP

Name

Matt Reynolds

Andrew Robertson

Kevin Ruck

Matt Blehm

Ken Kannard

Charles Leonard

Roy Lopshire

Kyle Baker

Weber Manning

Peter Shadowen

Mark Weber

Will Perry

Chris Albin

Mike Ogren

Rob Horrell

Hometown

Fair Oaks  Tx

The Woodlands TX

Atascosa TX

Rosharon TX

East Troy WI

Palmetto FL

Blue Springs MO

Angleton TX

Germantown TN

West Palm Beach FL

Saint Louis MO

Sale Creek TN

Maryland Heights MO

Spring Hill FL

Memphis TN

Region

Almo

Hous

OVR

Hous

Atl

CFR

KCR

Hous

MIDS

FLA

STL

CHA

SILR

CFR

Tex

Member_ID

220134_3

426572

273275

362366

290013_1

240349

49716

203299

71503-1

207477

19811

176006

180831_1

401430

284368

Laps

17

17

17

17

17

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

8

Total Tm

32:11.985

32:38.211

32:57.643

33:18.670

34:03.975

32:13.441

32:15.716

32:31.689

32:32.476

32:54.728

32:54.764

33:02.836

33:38.499

33:52.788

17:51.710

Best Tm

1:52.363

1:53.624

1:55.388

1:55.640

1:57.266

1:58.882

1:58.698

2:00.259

2:00.144

2:01.068

2:02.133

2:02.547

2:04.290

2:05.703

2:12.438

Make-Model

1999 Mazda Miata

2000 Caterham Super 7

1990 Acura Integra

1982 Mazda RX7

1990 Mazda Miata

1997 Nissan 200SX

1991 Toyota Tercel

1991 Mazda Miata

1991 Mazda miata

1990 Honda CRXsi

1993 Mazda FP Miata

1987 Honda CRX

1985 Volkswagen GTI/Golf

1987 Volkswagen Scirocco

1961 Austin Sprite

Sponsor

Reynolds Bros. Racing/JPM/Vintage Connection

Hoosier/Summit/SafeRacer

Hoosier/Honda Performance Development

Hawk, Hoosier, Mazda, Summit

Northwest Cable/Hoosier/Mazda/OPM

JB Racing, Hoosier, Appalachian Race

TRD/Williams Racing Development/Hoosier

DEE Autosport/RPM Motorsport

Robin Racing

Road N Race Automotive/Hoosier/HPD/Redline/Hawk

"Red Line Oil

Rivergate; Epilepsy Foundation; Stringer Bead Welding

Hoosier/247-parts.com/AMT engines

fwdracingguide.com, Protech

Horrell Group Architects

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New Track Record (2:02.547) for HP by Will Perry.

Provisional results posted at 3:20pm

Official Results posted at 4:45pm

Printed: 3/8/2015 4:47:30 PM

Chief Steward:  Ken Patterson

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Diane Carter

NOLA Motorsport Park

Sanction:  15-M-3541-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Margin of Victory

26.226

Avg. Speed

87.112

Best Lap Tm

1:52.363

Best Speed

88.107

Best Lap by

71 - Matt Reynolds

Voodoo Part Deux

Group 6 EP, FP, HP, GTL

Sunday Official Race Results

Race (40:00 or 17 Laps) started at 14:41:12

NOLA Motorsports Park 2.750 Miles

3/8/2015 02:41 PM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

PIC

1

1

1

1

2

2

3

1

4

5

6

2

3

7

3

2

4

2

5

3

8

1

2

6

7

9

8

10

3

No.

8

44

26

04

10

73

3

15

39

118

9

111

7

01

141

88

50

115

157

00

145

43

36

183

199

2

20

23

82

Class

T3

T2

STU

STL

T3

STL

STL

T4

STL

STL

STL

STU

T3

STL

STU

T2

STU

T4

STU

T4

STL

BSpec

BSpec

STU

STU

STL

STU

STL

BSpec

Name

Robert Schader

Tim Kezman

Michael Flynn

Michael Van Steenburg

John Baldwin Jr.

Bruce Andersen

Danny Steyn

Voytek Burdzy

Mike Taylor

Conor Flynn

Zsolt Ferenczy

Christopher DeShong

David Muramoto

Pete Burris-Meyer

Gary Frierson

Carl Fung

Charlie Lowrance

L. Lowell Huston

Rachel Kullman

Stan Czacki

Daniel Keane

John Phillips

JF McClugnau

Danny Statter

Carlos Serrano

Jim Drago

Peter Federlin

Peter Keane

Jason Huepenbecker

Hometown

lafayette CO

Franksville WI

Eustis FL

Winter Haven FL

Covington LA

Sarasota FL

Fort Lauderdale FL

Shiller Park IL

Alpharetta GA

Eustis FL

Alpharetta GA

Valrico FL

Aurora CO

Titusville FL

Arcadia FL

Rancho Palos Verdes CA

Sebring FL

Friendswood TX

Seminole FL

Truth or Consequence NM

Cocoa Beach FL

Sealy TX

New Braunfalls TX

Deltona FL

Miami FL

Memphis TN

Austin TX

Cocoa Beach FL

Winter Park FL

Region

Colo

Milw

CFR

CFR

Delt

CFR

FLA

BVR

Atl

CFR

Atl

CFR

Colo

CFR

CFR

CSCC

CFR

Hous

CFR

PnAm

CFR

Hous

Lone Star

CFR

FLA

MIDS

Lone Star

CFR

CFR

Member_ID

69223

468072

238294_1

77250_1

251424

403471

376487

407876

242050_1

238294_5

335916

164248_3

139384

447766

383191

404789

320017

266312

299713_3

188451

191339

102149_1

269184

444998

425823

333432

449684

173410

330944

Best Tm

1:55.908

1:56.235

1:56.870

1:57.403

1:57.596

1:58.863

1:58.913

1:59.201

1:59.225

1:59.900

2:01.675

2:02.185

2:02.299

2:02.553

2:02.845

2:04.154

2:04.626

2:07.093

2:07.143

2:07.266

2:09.813

2:10.353

2:10.737

2:18.184

In Lap

2

3

5

9

5

4

10

6

4

10

10

8

7

4

7

8

9

2

7

9

4

6

4

4

0

0

0

0

0

Diff

0.327

0.962

1.495

1.688

2.955

3.005

3.293

3.317

3.992

5.767

6.277

6.391

6.645

6.937

8.246

8.718

11.185

11.235

11.358

13.905

14.445

14.829

22.276

Make-Model

2008 Nissan 350Z

2008 Porsche 911

2000 BMW E46

1993 Mazda Miata

2004 Nissan 350Z

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

Mazda MX5

1995 Honda Civic

2008 Mazda MX-5

1998 Acura Integra GSR

1995 Honda Prelude

2006 Nissan 350Z

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

2004 Chevrolet z06

1999 Mazda Miata

2006 Ford Mustang

1990 Mazda Miata

2005 Acura RSX Type S

1989 Honda Accord

2009 Toyota Yaris

2001 Mazda 2

Dodge Neon

1999 Mazda Miata

2003 Mazda Miata

1985 Toyota Supra

1999 Acura Integra

2009 Honda Fit

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 3/7/2015 1:18:57 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring

Race Director

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Voodoo Part Deux

Group 7 B-Spec, STL, STU, T2, T3, T4

Qualifying

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 11:12:47

NOLA Motorsports Park 2.750 Miles

3/7/2015 11:00 AM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Not classified

DNS

No.

8

44

26

04

3

118

39

111

9

141

88

7

01

50

15

00

157

11

36

43

145

183

115

73

10

PIC

1

1

1

1

2

3

4

2

5

3

2

2

6

4

1

2

5

6

1

2

7

7

3

8

DNS

Class

T3

T2

STU

STL

STL

STL

STL

STU

STL

STU

T2

T3

STL

STU

T4

T4

STU

STU

BSpec

BSpec

STL

STU

T4

STL

T3

Name

Robert Schader

Tim Kezman

Michael Flynn

Michael Van Steenburg

Danny Steyn

Conor Flynn

Mike Taylor

Christopher DeShong

Zsolt Ferenczy

Gary Frierson

Carl Fung

David Muramoto

Pete Burris-Meyer

Charlie Lowrance

Voytek Burdzy

Stan Czacki

Rachel Kullman

Carlos Serrano

JF McClugnau

John Phillips

Daniel Keane

Danny Statter

L. Lowell Huston

Bruce Andersen

John Baldwin Jr.

Hometown

lafayette CO

Franksville WI

Eustis FL

Winter Haven FL

Fort Lauderdale FL

Eustis FL

Alpharetta GA

Valrico FL

Alpharetta GA

Arcadia FL

Rancho Palos Verdes CA

Aurora CO

Titusville FL

Sebring FL

Shiller Park IL

Truth or Consequence NM

Seminole FL

Miami FL

New Braunfalls TX

Sealy TX

Cocoa Beach FL

Deltona FL

Friendswood TX

Sarasota FL

Covington LA

Region

Colo

Milw

CFR

CFR

FLA

CFR

Atl

CFR

Atl

CFR

CSCC

Colo

CFR

CFR

BVR

PnAm

CFR

FLA

Lone Star

Hous

CFR

CFR

Hous

CFR

Delt

Member_ID

69223

468072

238294_1

77250_1

376487

238294_5

242050_1

164248_3

335916

383191

404789

139384

447766

320017

407876

188451

299713_3

425823

269184

102149_1

191339

444998

266312

403471

251424

Laps

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

14

12

6

Total Tm

31:23.700

31:24.034

31:30.259

31:47.815

31:50.156

32:19.912

32:19.967

32:37.529

32:53.565

32:54.366

33:02.092

33:03.353

33:07.713

33:14.605

31:33.283

32:01.935

32:22.238

32:38.374

32:42.377

32:42.553

32:50.137

32:31.492

26:00.160

12:47.125

Best Tm

1:54.545

1:54.553

1:56.831

1:57.668

1:58.031

1:59.575

1:59.464

2:00.646

2:01.485

2:01.324

1:59.546

2:00.187

2:01.563

2:02.510

1:59.487

2:06.178

2:07.508

2:08.179

2:08.615

2:08.483

2:06.778

2:16.916

2:07.029

1:57.935

Make-Model

2008 Nissan 350Z

2008 Porsche 911

2000 BMW E46

1993 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

2008 Mazda MX-5

1995 Honda Civic

1995 Honda Prelude

1998 Acura Integra GSR

1999 Mazda Miata

2004 Chevrolet z06

2006 Nissan 350Z

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

Mazda MX5

2005 Acura RSX Type S

1990 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

2001 Mazda 2

2009 Toyota Yaris

1989 Honda Accord

Dodge Neon

2006 Ford Mustang

1999 Mazda Miata

2004 Nissan 350Z

Sponsor

Hoosier Tire

CALYPSO LEMONADE/FALL LINE MOTORSPORTS

Irish Mikes Racing

ISC Racing Services

ADEPT Studios / ROSSINI / OPM / TRAQMATE

Irish Mikes Racing

Hong Norrth Racing

Akita Copy Products

JRi Shocks, Kingpin Machine

Autotechnik

Zorro Racing/BFGoodrich/Nissan Motorsports/Motul

ISC Racing Services

Firehouse Billboards

Advanced Autosports, Bravo Trailers

Whitehead/DGI/SchaafAuto/BFG/HPD/Summit/Hawk

No Mo Money Race Engineering

Autotechnik

Mazda Speed,Hoosier

PHILLIPSRACEPREP, TRD, CARS

KBR Performance

Stephens Motorworks Inc

Huston Racing

Senson Racing Grp/Autotechnik Racing

Nexgen Motorsort / NISSAN

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New track records:  T2, T. Kezman, 1.54.721. T3, R. Schader, 1.54.545. T4, V. Burdzy, 1.59.487

STU, M. Flynn, 1.56.831.  STL, M. Van Steenburg, 1.57.618

Provisional Results posted at 5:45pm

Official results posted on Sunday, March 8 at 7:42am

Printed: 3/8/2015 8:47:45 AM

Chief Steward:  Ken Patterson

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Diane Carter

NOLA Motorsport Park

Sanction:  15-M-3541-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.334

Avg. Speed

84.090

Best Lap Tm

1:54.545

Best Speed

86.429

Best Lap by

8 - Robert Schader

Voodoo Part Deux

Group 7 B-Spec, STL, STU, T2, T3, T4

Saturday Official Race Results

Race (30:00 Time) started at 17:06:53

NOLA Motorsports Park 2.750 Miles

3/7/2015 05:06 PM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

PIC

1

1

1

1

2

2

3

1

4

2

5

3

2

3

6

7

4

8

2

9

3

5

6

1

2

7

3

8

9

10

11

4

No.

8

44

26

04

10

73

3

15

39

88

118

7

111

141

9

01

50

101

00

145

115

157

11

43

36

183

36

199

20

23

2

82

Class

T3

T2

STU

STL

T3

STL

STL

T4

STL

T2

STL

T3

STU

STU

STL

STL

STU

STL

T4

STL

T4

STU

STU

BSpec

BSpec

STU

BSpec

STU

STU

STL

STL

BSpec

Name

Robert Schader

Tim Kezman

Michael Flynn

Michael Van Steenburg

John Baldwin Jr.

Bruce Andersen

Danny Steyn

Voytek Burdzy

Mike Taylor

Carl Fung

Conor Flynn

David Muramoto

Christopher DeShong

Gary Frierson

Zsolt Ferenczy

Pete Burris-Meyer

Charlie Lowrance

Pete Burris-Meyer

Stan Czacki

Daniel Keane

L. Lowell Huston

Rachel Kullman

Carlos Serrano

John Phillips

JF McClugnau

Danny Statter

Joe McClugnan

Carlos Serrano

Peter Federlin

Peter Keane

Jim Drago

Jason Huepenbecker

Hometown

lafayette CO

Franksville WI

Eustis FL

Winter Haven FL

Covington LA

Sarasota FL

Fort Lauderdale FL

Shiller Park IL

Alpharetta GA

Rancho Palos Verdes CA

Eustis FL

Aurora CO

Valrico FL

Arcadia FL

Alpharetta GA

Titusville FL

Sebring FL

Titusville FL

Truth or Consequence NM

Cocoa Beach FL

Friendswood TX

Seminole FL

Miami FL

Sealy TX

New Braunfalls TX

Deltona FL

New

Miami FL

Austin TX

Cocoa Beach FL

Memphis TN

Winter Park FL

Overall BestTm

1:54.545

1:54.553

1:56.831

1:57.403

1:57.596

1:57.935

1:58.031

1:59.201

1:59.225

1:59.546

1:59.575

2:00.187

2:00.646

2:01.324

2:01.485

2:01.563

2:02.510

2:02.553

2:06.178

2:06.778

2:07.029

2:07.143

2:08.179

2:08.483

2:08.615

2:16.916

In Session

Saturday Official Race Results

Saturday Official Race Results

Saturday Official Race Results

Qualifying

Qualifying

Saturday Official Race Results

Saturday Official Race Results

Qualifying

Qualifying

Saturday Official Race Results

Saturday Official Race Results

Saturday Official Race Results

Saturday Official Race Results

Saturday Official Race Results

Saturday Official Race Results

Saturday Official Race Results

Saturday Official Race Results

Qualifying

Saturday Official Race Results

Saturday Official Race Results

Saturday Official Race Results

Qualifying

Saturday Official Race Results

Saturday Official Race Results

Saturday Official Race Results

Saturday Official Race Results

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Diff

0.008

2.286

2.858

3.051

3.390

3.486

4.656

4.680

5.001

5.030

5.642

6.101

6.779

6.940

7.018

7.965

8.008

11.633

12.233

12.484

12.598

13.634

13.938

14.070

22.371

Make-Model

2008 Nissan 350Z

2008 Porsche 911

2000 BMW E46

1993 Mazda Miata

2004 Nissan 350Z

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

Mazda MX5

1995 Honda Civic

2004 Chevrolet z06

2008 Mazda MX-5

2006 Nissan 350Z

1995 Honda Prelude

1999 Mazda Miata

1998 Acura Integra GSR

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

2005 Acura RSX Type S

1989 Honda Accord

2006 Ford Mustang

1990 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

2009 Toyota Yaris

2001 Mazda 2

Dodge Neon

2011 Mazda 2

1999 Mazda Miata

1985 Toyota Supra

1999 Acura Integra

2003 Mazda Miata

2009 Honda Fit

Printed: 3/8/2015 8:49:19 AM

Chief Steward:  Ken Patterson

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Diane Carter

NOLA Motorsport Park

Sanction:  15-M-3541-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Voodoo Part Deux

Group 7 B-Spec, STL, STU, T2, T3, T4

Group 7 Merge Sunday

NOLA Motorsports Park 2.750 Miles



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

No.

8

26

04

7

15

39

9

141

10

29

50

00

157

115

43

36

183

145

111

118

01

11

73

PIC

1

1

1

2

1

2

3

2

3

4

3

2

4

3

1

2

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

Class

T3

STU

STL

T3

T4

STL

STL

STU

T3

STL

STU

T4

STU

T4

BSpec

BSpec

STU

STL

STU

STL

STL

STU

STL

Name

Robert Schader

Michael Flynn

Michael Van Steenburg

David Muramoto

Voytek Burdzy

Mike Taylor

Zsolt Ferenczy

Gary Frierson

John Baldwin Jr.

Peter Keane

Charlie Lowrance

Stan Czacki

Rachel Kullman

L. Lowell Huston

John Phillips

JF McClughan

Danny Statter

Daniel Keane

Christopher DeShong

Conor Flynn

Pete Burris-Meyer

Carlos Serrano

Bruce Andersen

Hometown

lafayette CO

Eustis FL

Winter Haven FL

Aurora CO

Shiller Park IL

Alpharetta GA

Alpharetta GA

Arcadia FL

Covington LA

Cocoa Beach FL

Sebring FL

Truth or Consequence NM

Seminole FL

Friendswood TX

Sealy TX

New Braunfalls TX

Deltona FL

Cocoa Beach FL

Valrico FL

Eustis FL

Titusville FL

Miami FL

Sarasota FL

Region

Colo

CFR

CFR

Colo

BVR

Atl

Atl

CFR

Delt

CFR

CFR

PnAm

CFR

Hous

Hous

Hous

CFR

CFR

CFR

CFR

CFR

FLA

CFR

Member_ID

69223

238294_1

77250_1

139384

407876

242050_1

335916

383191

251424

173410

320017

188451

299713_3

266312

102149_1

269184

444998

191339

164248_3

238294_5

447766

425823

403471

Laps

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

15

15

14

10

8

6

2

Total Tm

34:44.760

35:16.457

35:33.818

36:01.695

36:02.712

36:08.741

36:37.756

36:45.001

34:10.403

34:58.482

34:59.009

35:16.513

35:22.627

36:10.023

36:12.968

36:13.346

34:54.081

37:06.627

30:23.873

22:03.898

18:12.580

14:23.790

5:36.082

Best Tm

1:56.046

1:57.465

1:58.730

1:59.026

2:00.270

2:00.648

2:01.885

2:00.788

1:59.774

2:01.138

2:02.327

2:05.451

2:06.150

2:07.904

2:09.196

2:09.265

2:12.079

2:08.078

2:01.986

2:00.226

2:02.256

2:07.969

2:08.775

Make-Model

2008 Nissan 350Z

2000 BMW E46

1993 Mazda Miata

2006 Nissan 350Z

Mazda MX5

1995 Honda Civic

1998 Acura Integra GSR

1999 Mazda Miata

2004 Nissan 350Z

1999 Acura Integra

1999 Mazda Miata

2005 Acura RSX Type S

1990 Mazda Miata

2006 Ford Mustang

2009 Toyota Yaris

2001 Mazda 2

Dodge Neon

1989 Honda Accord

1995 Honda Prelude

2008 Mazda MX-5

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

Sponsor

Hoosier Tire

Irish Mikes Racing

ISC Racing Services

Zorro Racing/BFGoodrich/Nissan Motorsports/Motul

Advanced Autosports, Bravo Trailers

Hong Norrth Racing

JRi Shocks, Kingpin Machine

Autotechnik

Nexgen Motorsort / NISSAN

BFG/Save a Rack/Irish Mike/CStraitLine

Firehouse Billboards

Whitehead/DGI/SchaafAuto/BFG/HPD/Summit/Hawk

No Mo Money Race Engineering

Huston Racing

PHILLIPSRACEPREP, TRD, CARS

Mazda Speed,Hoosier

Stephens Motorworks Inc

KBR Performance

Akita Copy Products

Irish Mikes Racing

ISC Racing Services

Autotechnik

Senson Racing Grp/Autotechnik Racing

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Provisional results posted at 4:30pm

Official results posted at 5:00pm

Printed: 3/8/2015 4:57:48 PM

Chief Steward:  Ken Patterson

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Diane Carter

NOLA Motorsport Park

Sanction:  15-M-3541-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Margin of Victory

31.697

Avg. Speed

80.729

Best Lap Tm

1:56.046

Best Speed

85.311

Best Lap by

8 - Robert Schader

Voodoo Part Deux

Group 7 B-Spec, STL, STU, T3, T4

Sunday Official Race Results

Race (40:00 or 17 Laps) started at 15:49:19

NOLA Motorsports Park 2.750 Miles

3/8/2015 03:49 PM




